RECEIVED

9:19 am, May 18, 2009

Alameda County
Environmental Health

EN@IONMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACT{ SHEET

Date of Leak : 12118185 0 Reported : 12/15/96 Reported By : EGS-Cerovac Leak Case#: 2
Date added to mo. report : 12/31/96 Update: 12028/95  Updated by: BFT CaseType: A
Bal: T 7176 ] poaler Name -Simon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal Site_Phone :  510/828-8352
Address: 7850 Amador Valley Bivd. Dublin, CA 94568 Area: & lop ]
Intersection : Amador Valley Blvd/Region BOM - 68 BOMName : Sandyle Beaux BOMPhone : 510/ 277-2406
966M Completed : N 986M Date . Accidentfincidentfiled: N Al Report#:
URR Filed (Y/N): N URR Date Filed : A Date :
UST Agency : 100 AgencyCode: 100 Agency Name: Alameda Co.Health Care Services Agency
Unocal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : 510-567-6700
LeakContact : Robert Weston-V/M Phone : 510-567-6700 Date Agency Notified :  12/15/95
Prod Involved : 92-Diesel = Amt. of Leak/Spill : None Quantity Offsite : Nene  Quantity in Waterway : None
QES Agency Nofified (Y/N): N Date Noftified: OES case #:
NRC Agency Notified (YAN) : N Date Notified: NRC Report# :
DTSC Notified (Y/N) : N Date Notified : DTSC ref #: DTSC contact :
MonitorCode : 98  MonitorName : Unidentified T.Testing Co. . Phone # :
Retest Date : Retest Results :
Workorder#: UNO69421  Date workorder issued : Repair Date : PaperworkReceived :
Repair Contractor : Armour Petrol. Contractor Phone#:  (916) 441-2886  Repair_Amount : E:Z
CauseCode : 67 LeakCause : Water in Sumps

Comments : {On 12/15/95, Scott Cerovac, EGS, reported sump in alarm on 92 & Diesel. Maintenance dispatch, please
end contractor to investigatelrepair. HES is waiting for paper work. Notified Robert Weston VIM
lameda Cnty. Health Care Services. Will send paper work for closure when received in office. On
12127195, logged VIM message from Robt. Weston, Alameda Cnty. Health Serv., call was placed 12/21/95,
12:53. He had visited site on 12/19/95 and station was still in alarm. Repair order shows Armour
Petroleum at $.S. on 12/20/95 to pump water from sumps. 12/27/95, returned call to Robt. Weston, left
essage VIM. 12/128/95, Robt. Weston called, stated that dealer did not know what the lights on the

larm system meant, did not know the seriousness of the different alarm codings and stated that he
hadn't been given training. There was nothing in the green book to show that he or his employees had
been trained. Mr. Weston also stated that monitor panel box must be labeled. The site has double wall
nks but no positive shut down, so it needs annual certification. Lynda Chalom phoned Steve at
riangle to perform line test as it is due by January 4, 1996. Phoned Scott Cerovac to train Dealer in
Monitor alarm awareness, document with copies to green book and HES. Maintenance dispatch, please
dispatch a contractor to label monitor panel box. HES is waiting for follow up paper work. 12/29/95,
teve, Triangle, called- Line test to be done Jan. 3 1996. Gave to Dax Wilson, he states it was certified
on 4-18-95. 112196, placed call to Scott Cerovac to verify if dealer has had training on monitoring
ystem. 1/18/96, Scott Cerovac called, talked to Simon Mui, the Dealer and instructed him on the
montitoring alarm system, and have posted a few pages of instructions on wall. "All Probe Locations

re Labeled" on wall also. 1/19/96, Dax Wilson called Triangle Environmental, Jamil- line and monitor
certification passed on 1/3/96. Closure letter to Robt. Weston, Alameda Co. Health Care Serv.

D/ Inspection Performed? : N DA inspection date : Inspection by ;e #: 45 7 |2 NewCase? : ﬁﬂé)
CERT Contacted (Y/N): Date Xferred to CERT : e Xferred from CERT :
(YIN) ale Aerredo DAt gor Tipe Cote: AUP

CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone # : 19333'?5;;}%- EN‘_“ 12" Co M,,P‘ . tig
: . it Panding-- z 4
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EN@NMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACTL‘ SHEET]

Date of Leak : 12115195 patq Reported : 1245195 Reported By : EGS-Cerovac Leak Case#: 2
Date added to mo. report : 12/31/95 Update :  12/28/95 Updated by : BET CaseType: A

it : =776 1 ¥ pealer Name :Simon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal Site_Phone : 510/828-8352

Address: 7850 Amador Valley Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568 Area: 6 Status :[op |
Intersection : Amador Valley Blvd/Region BOM : &8 BOMName : Sandy Le Beaux BOMPhone * 510/ 277-2406
966M Completed: N 966M Date : Accident/incident filed : N A/l Report #:
URR Filed (Y/N): N URR Date Filed : A/l Date :
UST Agency : 100 AgencyCode: 100 Agency Name: Alameda Co,Health Care Services Agency
Unocal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : 910-567-6700
LeakContact : Robert Weston.V Phone : 510-567-6700  pate Agency Notified 1 12/15/95
Prod Involved : 92-Diesel = Amt. of Leak/Spill :None Quantity Offsite: None Quantity in Waterway : None
OES Agency Notified (Y/N) : N Date Notified: OES case #:
NRC Agency Notified {Y/N): N  Date Notified: NRC Report# :
DTSC Notified (Y/N) ; N Date Notified : DTSC ref#: DTSC contact :
MonitorCode : 99  MonitorName : Unidentified T.Testing Co. : Phone #
Retest Date : Retest Results .
Workorder #: Date workorder issued : Repair Date PaperworkReceived :
Repair Contractor : Contractor Pheone # : Repair_Amount : :‘
CauseCode : 67 LeakCause : Water in Sumps
Comments : [On . Scoll Cerovac, EGS, reported sump in alarm on 92 & Diesel. Maintenance dispatch,

please send contractor to investigate/repair. HES is waiting for paper work. Notified Robert Weston
IM Alameda Cnty. Health Care Services. Will send paper work for closure when received in office. On
12127195, logged V/M message from Robt. Weston, Alameda Cnty. Health Serv,, call was placed
12/21/95, 12:53. He had visited site on 12/19/95 and station was still in alarm. Repair order shows
rmour Petroleum at S.S. on 12/20/95 to pump water from sumps. 12/27/95, returned call to Robt.
eston, left message V/IM. 12/28/95, Robt. Weston called, stated that dealer did not know what the
lights on the alarm system meant, did not know the seriousness of the different alarm codings and
tated that he hadn't been given training. There was nothing in the green book to show that he or his
mployees had been trained. Mr. Weston also stated that monitor panel box must be labeled. The site
has double wall tanks but no positive shut down, so it needs annual certification. Lynda Chalom
phoned Steve at Triangle to perform line test as it is due by January 4, 1996. Phoned Scott Cerovac to
rain Dealer in Monitor alarm awareness, document with copies to green book and HES. Maintenance
ispatch, please dispatch a contractor to label monitor panel box. HES is waiting for follow up paper

ork.
D/l Inspection Performed? : N D/l inspection date : Inspection by : NewCase? :
CERT Contacted (Y/N) : Date Xferred to CERT : Date Xferred from CERT :
CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone #:
Closed? Closed Date : ClosureLetterOnFile : Permit Pending :
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Date of Leak : 12/15/95

ENVQNMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACTI@SHEET

Date Reported : 12/15/95 Reported By : EGS-Cerovac Leak Case #: 2
Date added to mo. report : 12/31/95 Update :  12/15/9§ Updated by : BFT CaseType: A
-ilt.ﬁ Dealer Name :Simeon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal Site_Phone : 510/828-8352
Address: 7850 Amador Valley Bivd. Dublin, CA 94568 Area: 6 i _
Intersection : Amador Valley Blvd/Region BOM : 68 BOMName : Sandy Le Beaux BOMPhone : 510/ 277-2406
966M Completed: N 966M Date : Accident/incidentfled: N A/l Report#:
URR Filed (Y/IN): N URR Date Filed : A/l Date :
UST Agency: 100 agencyCode: 100 Agency Name: Alameda Co.Health Care Services Agency
Unccal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phane : $10-567-6700
LeakContact : Robert Weston-VIM Phone : §10-667-6700  pate Agency Notified :  12/15/95
Prod Involved : 92-Diesel  Amt. of Leak/Spill :None Quantity Offsite: None  Quantity in Waterway : None
OES Agency Notified (Y/N): N Date Notified: OEScase#:
NRC Agency Notified (Y/N): N Date Notified: NRC Report # .
DTSC Notified (Y/N) : N Date Notified : DTSC ref#: DTSC contact :
MonitorCode : 99 MonitorName : Unidentified T Testing Co. Phone #
Retest Date : Retest Results :
Workorder # : Date workorder issued : Repair Date : PaperworkReceived :
Repair Contractor : Contractor Phone # Repair_Amount : :
CauseCode: 67 LeakCause ; Water in Sumps
Comments ;

n , SCOIL Lerovac, , reported sump in alarm on 92 & Diesel. Maintenance dispatch,
please send contractor to investigate/repair. HES is walting for paper work. Notified Robert Weston
/M Alameda Cnty. Healith Care Services. Will send paper work for closure when received in office.

D/l Inspection Performed? : N D/l inspection date : Inspection by : NewCase? :
CERT Contacted (Y/N) Date Xferred to CERT : Date Xferred from CERT :
CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone # :

Closed? :

Closed Date : ClosureLetterOnFile : Permit Pending :




UnITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Palg

USPS

l l First-Class Mail
Parmit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box »
#7176

Saturn

Barbara Todd
1ES Compliance - 210
76 Products C

California 92799-5376
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O wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addlitional services. | also wish to receive the
©  wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an
g 'Pl‘irél lycnur name and address on the reverse of ihis form so that we can retumn this | gxirg fee):
card {0 you.
% .:Ltran?u': lrﬂs form to the front of the mailpleca, or on the back if space does nat 1. O Addressee's Address
; "Write "Return Receipt Requasted” on the mailplaca below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
L #The Relum Receipl will show to whom the articie was deliverad and tha date
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Numher
®
-E.' Mr. Robert Weston 5 szmifgyim 006
3 Alameda Cou ,t.:y D.Hegistered [3; Certified
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10O Exprass Mail O -insured
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JAN 2 4 85
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5
]
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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6 Provucts company
ik January 19, 1996

Mz. Robert Weston

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Park, Rm. 250
Alameda, California 94502

RE: UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #7176
7850 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. @ REGION
DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA 94568

Dear Mr. Weston:

On December 15, 1995, it was reported that the monitoring system was in alarm at the above referenced Unocal
service station.

Unocal contractor, Armour Petroleum Service & Equipment Corp., was dispatched to investigate/repair the
system, A copy of the maintenance repair report is enclosed for your files.

After your visit to this site, you expressed concern as to the training that was given to Mr. Simon Mui, operator,
on his monitoring system. You also mentioned that the monitor panel box needed to be labeled. Unocal
Environmental Guidance Specialist, Mr. Scott Cerovac has given Mr. Mui instruction as to what the different
alarm codes mean, and he has posted instructions. He has stated that all probe locations are labeled.

Per Mr. Dax Wilson, Monitor Testing Coordinator, the lines and monitor at this facility were certified on January
3, 1996 by Triangle Environmental, [nc. A copy of the certification will be sent when we receive the

documentation.

Upon reviewing the enclosed, please consider closing this case n your files. Should you have any questions,
please call me at (714) 572-7657. Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Bodna Tt ie Jd

Barbara F. Todd
Release Reporting Coordinator

BFT/bt
Enclosure
cC: S. Cerovac - EGS
D. F. Ferrell
S. LaBeaux - BOM
I M. TYSOII 29295 tast Imperiai Highway

D. C. Wilson Bres. California 92627
File a FAX (714) 572-7118

A A Unoogoal Company
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12/21/95 THU 14:18 FAX 707 437 4357 ARMOUR PETROLEUM A +-» UNOCAL LYNDA CHA 003

| FMA,ZZ/ 217%

UNGCAL. 717
7350 MADOR VAl BL.
DUELIN CA.

B o . DEC 20. 1995 12:03 PM

SYSTEM BTATUS REPGRT

g 50 mgngg vAaL BL. . i ALL FUNCTIONS NORMAL
”B CA. INVENTORY REPGRT

DEC 20. 1995 11:23 AM :
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12/21/95 THU 14:16 FAX 707 437 4357 ARMOUR PETROLEUM A -»+ UNGCAL LYNDA CEA [d001

ARMG®R PETROLEUM $RVICE
AND EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER 496721
P. 0. BOX 507
VACAVILLE, CA 95696-0507
FHONE (707) 437-6668 FAX (707) 437-4357

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET _
DATE: DECEMBER 21, 1995 T ax womBER: (714) 572-7116
COMPANY: UNOCAL CORPORATION CONTACT: LYNDA CHALOM

FROM: MICHAEL ARMOiIR, PRESIDENT TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES THIS
TRANSMISSION: 3 Inclnding this page

MESSAGE: UNOCAL FACILITY 7176
7850 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD
DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA
WORK ORDER #UN(S B946DF

SEE FOLLOWING MRC AND SYSTEM STATUS REPORTS ASSOCIATED WITH RESPONSE
TO TLS 350 IN ALARM AT THE REFERENCED FACILITY

SIGNATURE ACKENOWLEDGES RECEIPT: |
REPLY:

BARBARA TODD
DEC.2 7 1995

IF YOI DO WOT RECEIVE AL PACES
PLEASE ADWVISE TMMEDIIAT L Y 2

o

12-21-8% 02:17PM POD1 H1OD
R=97% 707 437 4367
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UNOCAL

1/11/96
Page 1

MEC Tracking System

Work Order : UNO63946 I

individual Work Order Detail

UNIT &@176

Simon Mui
7850 Amador Valley Blvd

Dublin, CA 94568 AREA:06
5108288352 TERR: 062
LEASE EXP. : 2/28/97 COT : 0042
BOM: sandy

LaBeaux

NET! 355-

2406

BDM: Guy Abramo 5102772453

Call Date: 12/20/95 Call Time : 9:08:36 AM z;:s D. J. Hoover 5102772401
PROPOSED FAST-BREAK FORMAT SITE"jwh
- Asset Info — Arrival Info
Asset : 99899 Date : 12/20/95 Time : 11:30AM
Equiptype : — Completed Info
Make : PP OUMOM || Date: 12/20/195  Time: 12:30PM
Model :
s s Estimated : 0/95
FE_; d 3 o5 stimated : 12/2
Instail Date :
— Service Info
Install Vendor :
Problem: S0 PRODUCT ALARM
Service :
Warranty Info:
Warranty Info GLCode : 920-625-004
Expires :
Part : Vendor #: 1822717 ARMOUR PETROLEUM
Status: P Paid
Exclusion : Priority : 1 Within 24 Hours
Respblty :
Dispatch : DFF
Description ; ts350 system in alarm check and repair advise damon on findings asap....
ACCOUNTING Invoice
Materials : $39.03
Tax: $2.83 Received : 12/27/95
Labor : $41.50 Number : UNOQE8946
Travel: $1.10 Date : 12/26/95
M"e_COSt i $108.75 Processed: 12/27/95
Equipment :
SubContract : $16.50
WOTotal : $274.71

Estimated Cost :

$425.00




!'»- ) N
UNOCAL
1/11/96
Page 1

IWorkOrder: UNOB9421 I

Call Date : 12/28/95 Call Time :

Individual Work Order Detail
MEC Tracking System

UNIT ﬁ‘?ﬁ

Simon Mui
7850 Amador Valley Blvd

Dublin, CA 94568 AREA: 06
5108288352 TERR: 062
LEASE EXP. : 2128197 COT : 0042
BOM: sandy

LaBeaux

NETY/ 355-

2406

BDM : Guy Abramo 5102772453

PTL: D.J. Hoover 5102772401

Motes : N

PROPOSED FAST-BREAK FORMAT SITE* jwh

- Asset Info — Arrival Info
Asset : 29999 Date : Time :
Equiptype : — Completed Info
ma:el: Date : Time :
odel :
\\\ Estimated :
Install Date : T~
install Vendor : \\\ — Service Info
nstafl vendor : ~_ Problem: 51 , LK MON. MISREADING
Service : /
. T -~ . -
Warranty Info: GLCode : 920-629-000
Expires : /7
Part : Vendor # : 1822717 ARMOUR PETROLEUM
Statls: A Active
Exclusion : F/’riority o1 Witliin.24 Hours
/Respbity :
/‘ Dispatch : DFF
Descripﬁoﬂ + need to label monitor panel box asap advise damon wh\?n-completed
7 .
ACCOU NTIN/Q invoice
, /
Materials : $/0.00
Tax : $0.00 Received :
Labor : $0.00 Number :
Travel : $0.00 Date :
Mlle'COSt : $0.00 Processed : M ,
Equipment : : L =
SubContract : $0.00 %Ol
WOTotal : $0.00 h;
Estimated Cost: $350.00

N
A

W




. RE :
yur Petroleum Servige p.o.“;:;i

and EQUipment COTpOI’GTion VACAVILLE, CA 85696-507

FAIRFIELD, CA (707) 437-6668
SACRAMENTO, CA  (916) 441-2886
SCAVENGER /-~ FAX NUMBER (707) 437-4357 GENERAL CONTRACTOR #498721

_BURFACE .

12726795 |UNGEB94E6 2

| SHRG R
UNOCAL CORPORATION UNOCAL FACILITY 7176
CAPITAL & EXPENSE CODING DEPT. Jle-828-8352
2929 E. INPERIAL HIGHWAY 7850 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD
PO BDX 2390 X REGIONAL
BREA, CA 92622-2390 DUBLIN, CA

CONTRACT BR&77-2

1.040 1.2@ TOLL. 1.10 1.10

3. 54 3.5Q@ LABOR. 4]1.50 145. 25

San e e 4/ ity MEMILLAN
10025 WMG ) | CEC 2|7 1995

TITLE TC THE FOREGOING GOODS SHALL NOT PASS TO CUSTOMER UNTIL TOTAL AMOUNTS SHOWN ON TAXABLE AMT.. : 9. 04
INVOICE HAVE BEEN PAIC IN FULL TO ARMOUR PETROLEUM SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT CORPORATION. IN THE = ot
EVENT OF EFFORTS OR LEGAL PROCEEDINGS TO ENFORCE THE COLLECTION OF SUCH SUMS DUE HEREIN, EALES TAX....: 2. B3
CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES. NON TAX......: 237, 85

SIGNATURE DATE DELIVERED

INVAQICE TOTAL: 274.71

A flnance charge of %% per month, which is an
annual percentage rate of 18%, is charged on all past
dug accounts

|

|
i PENTAIA COMPANY B s o



REMIT TO:

BGSI  Arn@ur Petroleum Servig AEMITTO.
and Equipment Corporation ="

FAIRFIELD, CA (707) 437-6668
SACRAMENTO, CA  (916) 441-2886

SCAVENGER . FAX NUMBER  (707) 437-4357 GENERAL CONTRACTOR  #498721
1

UNOCAL CORPDRATION UNOCAL FACILITY 7176

CAPITAL & EXPENSE CODING DEPT. 510-828-8352

2929 E. IMPERIAL HIGHWAY 785@ AMADOR VALLEY BDOULEVARD

PO BOX 23983 X REGIONAL

BREA, CA 92622-2390 DUBLIN, CA

WORK ORDER # UNO6 8946 DF
SEE ATTACHED MRO ASSOCIATED WITH WDORK PERFORMED AT
UNOCAL FACILITY 7176, DUBLIN. REQUEST FOR WORK PER

DAMON FERRE

2. 0a 2. 0¢ 17.74 35, 48
1.00 1. 00 3. 55 3. 5%
6. od 6. 0¢ @.75 4.50@
12. 0d 12. od 1. 00 12. 00
WATER REMOVED.
3. 5¢ 3.5@ HOUR RENTAL; . A E 20. 80 70. 00
PUMP TRUCK. NON TAX
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE...

TLE TO THE FOREGOING GCOOS SHALL NOT PASS TD CUSTOMER UNTIL TCTAL AMOUNTS SHOWN ON
NOICE HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TG ARMOURA PETROLEUM SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT CORPORATION. IN THE
/ENT OF EFFORTS OR LEGAL PROCEEDINGS TO ENFORCE THE COLLECTION OF SUCH SUMS DUE HEREIN,
JSTCMER AGREES TO PAY REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES,

SIGNATURE GATE DELIVERED
finance charge of #% per manth, which is an LINCOLN MEMSER
wnual percentage rate of 18%, is charged on afl past ,PE' -
& accounts. A BENTAIR COMBANY %mw [l -\‘?

o e IR

et s b A b = 31 -k



PLEASE PRINT,
ALL INFORMATION
MUST BE LEGIBLE,

Maintenance / Repair Order

Unocat Petroleurt Products & Chemicals Division

UNOCAL®D

BLANK|

CONTHACT NO.

b/7-%

WORK ORDER NO.

UNo b $9540

|2 39

Y o

TOTAL TIME AT SITE

EQUIP. RENTAL

CONTRACTOR ; SERVICE STATION ADDRESS STATION NO. PAGE
Mo . / 7% Amoon éz“%t Bup 2‘{& o), O N7 |t~
REPORTED PROBLEM 7
TLS 2¢D ) Arten WAS JOp CONPLETED
YES D NG
SHOW MFG. NAMES & SERIAL NDS. IF PUMP TOTALIZER IS CHANGED, SHOW BEFORE & AFTER TOTALIZER REACINGS. TIME RATE AMOUNT MATERIAL DESCRIPTION oTY, PRICE AMOUNT
‘g Lt {1z Sunp ) g L5~ / aD/ngLm wWen )m Ssw | U op| et warer |2 Ust | |24
7541 ARM 12 -))- @f KLerrey Y adzronic | =1 = (2" erseer |2 }7 79 3544
R_[Eor | | : ! !
__MQJ&MS AUd el Guskers. | | : i |
I 1 I r i
_’LS_Z,WM & spprels grs RENEN | : ;
{ i ! 1 '
| fuderims s, T T G e s
., Lo " Dawen Fowel. |2 | 75 24
/| b sde Chalpn | 2| 75 724
| 1 L : :
M# /&miﬂ Q’r}& - l ' ' 6 /0// / ; /0
) AL ! | I
0] ump TRUA LEWTH LABOR CHARGE %) 5;0 CORE CREDT C :
TOTALIZER READINGS RavEL THE | B0 o [ 290 Eplly3 75 R T e SUBTOTAL 2544
VENDOR'S EQUPMEN ... » Teecd] 3190 |25 - yary [NUMeER b5 |_JO 2 53]
et ITEM TIME a A,TE TSDUT?\'L MARK AMUU'NT ENDIP;; ODOMEAER READING TOTAL A 3 ? 0}
EQUIPMENT ' I ' ' SALES TAX ON
AENTAL 1 1 1 1 BEGINNING ODOMETER READING TOTAL MATERIAL R gz
AFTER SUB- . . . . r
GONTRAGTOR : : : : TOTAL/MngngE%:EO'p Uit e Y e
REMARKS _ CONTRACTOR CONFIHMTED SERVICE CALL 5"%/ T 1M /n°3 ?g
IME ARRIVAL TIME AT SITE MF TOTaL 1
12209 | P20 /] 29 Tl e ;
PERSGN CONTACTED AT SITE DEPARTURE TIME FROM STE AW | Volb0R'S EQUIP o

PERSON WHO PLAGED CALL =
T
) 2 W / HRS. ~™="MiN. | SUBCONTRACTOR
SERVICE,PERSON {PRINT NAME) SERgE_fERSGN PRINT NAME) BEFORE SIGNING FORM AUTHORJZED PEASDN (PR!NT NAME) 4 TOTAL » & 7‘7[ :-7/
VERIFY ARRIVAL TIME, o 6T M(/Ll !
SERVICE PERSON'S SIGNAT] DEPARTURE TIME, AND ERSON'S SIGNATURE _)7/ DATE

TODKE 2 B4 AL | NPTy

SERVICES PERFORMED.
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ARMOUR PETROLEUM SBERVICE

AND EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 507 & VACAVILLE, CA 95694-0507

24-HOUR EMERGEMCY MUMBER (707) 437-6648

BHIPPING PAPER

PAGE #
T0: SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE FROM: UAPCHC & 7/ 74
1600 California Drive :
vacaville, California TREO ot DOR 1ty B
" Ll e, (H, - 4
L P e
No. Dmripffm of A-ll-ticies o ," - hf"@ -
shipping (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS -~ Mazard 1.D. Packing | = (subj 1 Lsbels Required
Units HM PROPER SHIPPING WAME) Class Number Group ! - correction) {or exesption)
( ) Drm Gasoline 3 1203 1 " Frismmble Liquid
( )Drum Diesel fuel 3 NA199S 111 - “Flommable Liquid
( ) Drum Flammable liquid n.o.s. 3 uNi203 I
{Gasol ine)
>99% Water <1X Gasoline
( ) Drum Flammsble liguid n.o.s. 3 NAT993 11t
(Diesel fuel) -
>09% Water <1X Diesel fuel .
) /2
0 Ruim LWATER 6Aecon)p

L

1 PLACARDS PROVIDED FOR THIS LOAD

This is to certify that the above named materials are properly

classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and ara‘in
proper condition for transportation according to tha applicable

regulations of the Department of Transportation.

SHIPPER: LA A
| PER3 ﬂp&bm FM
| DATE: A - A0— 9¢

DATE:

_4,1_-,;1@ ~Fs

CARRIER’S #:

CA 10759

VEHICLE #: 7




® &

Chalom, Lynda 8.

From: Chalom, Lynda S.

To: Tyson, J.M. (Mike)

Cc: Wilson, Dax, C.; Matson, Robert A.; Cerovac, Scott
Subject: SS# 7176

Date: Friday, January 19, 1996 3:06FM

SS# 7176  Simon Mui (510) 828-8352

7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California 94568

On December 15, 1995, Mr. Scott Cerovac, EGS visited this facility to conduct an audit. During his visit, Scott
noted that the 92 and diesel product monitors were in alarm. The alarm was due to water intrusion into the
sumps.

On December 27, 1995, HES received a call from Alameda County Inspector, Mr. Robert Weston. Inspector
Weston notified HES that he had visited the facility on December 19, 1995, and noted the following:

No training records on site

Dealer did not understand operation of the monitoring system - no training records for the dealer
Monitoring Panel was not labeled

Tanks are D/W F/G with D/W F/G Lines - but they are not equipped with Positive Shut Down
The lines must either be tested annually, or the monitoring system must be upgraded to

include positive shut down.

At the request of HES, Scott Cerovac went back to the site to provide training to the dealer in the proper
operation of the monitoring system. Scott noted that there still were not any training records on site. Scott did
inform HES that the monitoring panel was now properly labeled.

HES arranged a monitor certification with Triangle Environmental to investigate the presence of PSD. Triangle
confirmed that the product lines were not equipped with PSD. They certified the product lines, as required, on
January 3, 1986.

in order to bring closure to this case, a decision must be made ASAP whether the facility will utilize annual
precision line testing, or enhance the monitoring system with a PSD module, in order to maintain the required
compliance standard.

Mike - Barbara and | would like you to review the above, and consider forwarding the information to Lee
Georgopolis (as recommended by Steve Dixon, ME). We both agree it should be sent under your signature.
Lets us know what you decide.

Thank you.

S@)ZL b L )4%5:@{7»/90/4' i) V/?/%,

Page 1
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ALTON GEOSCIENCE

BORING

LOG OF EXPLORATORY

—

FIELD SKETCH OF BONRING LOCATION:

PROJECT NO. __30-0602 DATE DRILLED_10-16-91 BORING NO
CUENT __ e S8-1
KT . -
(asonrsmnen
e, o ' - Page 1ol 1

(SEE SITE DIAGRAM) DRILLING METHOD _HOLLOW STEM AUGER _ HOLE DIAM,__4"
SAMPLER TYPE _ SPLIT-SPOON
DRILLER __ WEST HAZMAT DRILLING
. gk WATER LEVEL 15
w | = B | w
a. DATE 16-
"’g aE. 4 : E§ 2§ u 10-16-91
SCl =51 E |42 158|8 |6 | 1130 AM
A% 8l5| 8 |#2 |80(8 |€ DESCRIPTION
. ASPHALT
0 -2 SILTY CLAY, with gravel, dk. brown, moist
0 4 ___SANDY SILT; with qravel, brown, meist ___ "~ " ]
) ——..SILTY SAND, with gravel, bown, moist ___ R
8810 -6 | © GRAVELLY SAND, brown, m. dense, molst
9, 10, ) e e o e e
1|0 -8 2.25 SILTY CLAY, brown, very stiff, moist
10
4.5, . 2.0 SILTY CLAY, with some sand, greenish brown, stiff, moist
T 12
-14
4,6,] o5 - 20 3 SILTY CLAY, greenish brown, stiff, wet
8 SR I - I e e ———— e e e o]
- GRAVELLY SAND, brown, m. dense, wet
-18
- KHUAT L
-20 CEMUNT F oty Lot e et a i — a7 e gttt
‘Oé 6. l ) 0 SILTY SAND, brown, loase, wet
|22 BORING TERMINATED @ 21.5'
- 24 _
e med Lo ss . &
|2 1—2 3 __4__5_ ¥
.30 Post-itf Fax Note §71 [Dawe  {hghe® /]
i From (>, [/055 (o *
- 32 Co.
: 34 Phore # Phona #
. Fax & Fax #
-36




@ Unocal Petroleum Prod‘ & Chemicals Division
Unocal Corporation
911 Wilshire Bivd., PO. Box 7600
Los Angeles, California 90051
Facsimile (213) 977-5389

UNOCAL®

October 18, 1993

, Kevin Tinsley
Store #: ,25'7(7[9 (7'7(°> Alameda County _
Report Type Code: ovc. Health Care Serylces S
— Hazardous Materials Division
Description:ﬁguua\ L. Recene L 4o 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621
Date: [o/!?)/QB
I;o)&\clﬂiqt\ RE: Annual Inventery Reconciliation

Dear Kevin:

In reference to our recent conversation, enclosed please find the
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation Analysis conducted by Warren Rogers
Associates Inc. for the following Unocal service stations.

55 # 0018 6201 Claremont Ave., ©Oakland, CA
SS # 3443 3374 Grand Ave., ©Oakland, CA
Ss # 7176 7850 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA

Please be informed that based on inventory reconciliation records submitted,
the inventory variations are within tolerance. Please note, the report for
SS # 0018 indicates only 2 consecutive months of variation records.

I am still awaiting for the inventory reconciliation variation records of SS
# 4186 and SS # 5043. Upon receiving, a letter of verification will be
forwarded to your attention stating that the inventory variations are
according to Section 2646(i) CCR Title 23 requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (213)977-5040.

LSA: 1lsa

Enclosures

cc: B.C. Best
S.N. Rizvi

R.A. Matson
Correspondence File
Environmental Permit File



Site
Does Not
Meet
CA SWRCE

2502

3443

3531

3582

Tank Iocation Name
Does Not
Meer
ChA SWRCHB
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
RODED
* ROCEO
* RODEQ

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO

- OAKLAND
OAKLAND
CONCORD

* CONCORD

- FREMONT

o FREMONT

Loc

D

2502
2502
2502

isez
1582

Tank

1D

DSL~1
RU-1
SU-1

RO-1
SU-1

S5TATISTICAL INVENTCRY RECONCILIATION ANALYSIS

Confidential and Privileged

WARREN ROGERS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Maincenance Summary - UNOCAL - 05/22/93

JANUARY 93

Ind.

Loss

Min Sctatus

Derec

0.14 OK
0.20 OK

FEBRUARY 93 MARCH 23
Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status
Loss Detec Loss Detec
0.00 0.0% OK Q.00 (.18 OK
0D.00 0.19 OK 0.00 D.13 OK

0.00 0.23 OK
N/A  D.80 WATER
N/A  0.29 WATER

0.00 ©0.18 OK
0.00 0.23 OK

Ind.

Loss

0.00
N/A
N/A

0.00C
G.00

APRIL 93
Min Status Ind.
Detec Loss
0.19 OK Q.00
6.18 OK 0.00
0.15 O©OK 0.0¢C

1.08 WATER N/A
0.32 WATER N/A

0.00
G.00
0.16 OK 0.00
D.16 COK 0.00

MAY 93
Min

Detec

0.12
1.14
G.18

0.17
.20

0.16
0.12

Status

CK
QK

OK
(0] ¢

Ind.

Loss

0.00
0.00

N/B
0.00

JUNE 93
Min Status

Detec

0.20 OK
0.30 OK
0.20 0K

0.26
0.15

G.13 CHECK
0D.14 OK



Site Tank Location Name
Does Not Does Not
Meet Meet
CA SWRCB CA SWRCB
OAKLAND
ORKLAND
2502 RODEQ
* RODEOQ
- RODEO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCC
3443 * DAKLAND
OAKLAND
3531 CONCORD
. CONCORD
3582 » FREMONT
* FREMCNT

Lac
1D

2502
2502
2502

Tank
1z

DSL-1
RU-1
sU-1

RU-1
sSU-1

Ind.

Loss

Q.00
D.23

Confidentlial and Privileged

WARREN ROGERS ASSQOCIATES, INC.
STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION ANALYSIS

Maintenance Summary - UNOCAL - 09/22/93

JULY 93
Min Status
Detec
0.14 LR R R K J
.20 OK
0.14 OK
Q.20 QK
0'08 [ EEE K]
0.08 QK
0.16 OK
0.30 OK
0.26 OK
0D.11 LR A EE

Ind.

Loss

¢.00
N/A

AUGUST 93 SEPTEMHER 93 OCTCBER 93 NOVEMBER 93 DECEMBER 93
Min Status Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status ind. Min Stacus
Detec Loss Detec Loss Detec Loss Detec Loss Detec

LOCATION= 187 L=~ = = == m o -~ = = = = = = = o m M e M o e e e e e e e e e e o e mmm e — oo eoooo-
0.19 CK
g.1¢ 0Ox
LOCATION= 2502« == === o o m ot ot === e o MR e e e e e e e e em e e e e masamammemmo—a———
L Ny T -
0.20 OK
0.08 QK
e N ) e - R TP
LOCAT IONS 353 0 mm mmm == v mm m o o m e e L L e e e e MM e m e mm e e e e ememmmmmememoam—
e Loy A e e T )
0.30 OK
0.17 UEXPL



Site
Does Not
Meelb
CA SWRCRH

s ?

Tank
Does Not
Meetl
CA SWRCB

Location Name

Confidential and Privileged

WARREN ROGERS ASSQCIATES, INC.

STATISTICAL IRVENTORY RECONCILIATION ANMLYSIS

Maintenance Summary - UNOCAL - 09/22/93

JANUARY 93 FEBRUARY §3 MARCH 93
Loc Tank P Ind. Min Scatus Ind. Min Status Ind. Minp Status
ID 1D R Loas Detec Lass Detec Loss Detec

APRIL 23
Ind. Min Status
Losa Detec

MAY 93
Ind. Min
Loss Detec

JUNE 93
Status Ind. Min Status
Loss Detec

0064

0426

0.09
G.06

.57

oK

oK

OK

oK

wkses D DO 0.48 OK

OK 0D.00 ©0.34 OK
N/B  0.08 r@
0.00 ©.16 O

oK 0.00 0.07 OK

oK 0.00 0.06 OK

CK

CAKLAND D018 RU-1 0.00 D.06 OK 0.00
CAKLAND 0018 SyU-1 S 0.00 0.07 OK 0.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ LOCATION=0053 - - - - - - - - oo e m o m e e e e et e e emm e o e m e e e mmmmmmmmmmmmma_ -
SAN FRANCISCO 0033 RU-1 00 ©.14 OK D.00 ©.06 OK 0.00 0.20 OK .00 19 OK 0.00
SAN FRANCISCO 0053 5U-1 S o0.00 0.08 OK 0.06 0.10 OK D.0D 0.18 OK 00 0.17 DK 0.00
--------------------------------------------------------- LOCATIONaQ0BA - = == = =« < v« = =& % @t ot o e o e e e e e e mm e e meeemn
. OAKLAND 0064 RU-1 00 0.15 OK 00 0.20 OK 0.351 0.22 ***»»  0_70 35 wwsss (98
* OAKLAND 0064 SU-1 0.00 0.20 OK 0.00 0.1% OK 0.00 0.16 OK 0.00 29 OK 0.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ LOCATION= 0164 - === % < = ==~ = & & & o @ o @& e e e e e e e e emmmmemeemeeemmeemen
WOCDLAND D164 RU-1 0.00 0.08 OK 00 0.13 ©OK
WOODLAND 0164 5U-1 0.00 0.12 QK 0o 0,13 OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ LOCATION a3 64 - == = == = = = = = = =~ = = & e e e e
SAN DIEGO 0364 RU-1 0.00 0.20 OK 0.00 0.07 OK 0.060 6.10 OK 6.00 0.10 OK ¢.00
SAN DIEGO 0364 SU-1 00 0.06 OK 0.00 0.07 OK 0.C0 0.09 OK 0.00 0.12 OK ao
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ LOCATION= G4 26 -+ m == == = = m e ot ot m o & & oo oo et L oo mmaeeee oo
. SAN FRANCISCO 0426 RU-1 U D0.00 0.37 OK 0.00 ©.52 0K 0.00 0.41 OK 0.00 0.64 OK 0.00
SAN FRANCISCO 0426 SU-1 § 0.00 0.29 OK £.70 0.21 LPUMP 0.00 0.26 OK 0.00 0.3a4 OK 0.00

.16

OK




Confidential and Privileged

WARREN ROGERS ASSOCIATES, INC,
STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION ANALYSIS

Maintenance Summary - UNGCAL - 09/22/93

JANUARY 93 FEBRUARY 923 MARCH 93 APRIL 93 MAY 93 JUNE 93
Site Tank Location Name Loc Tank P Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status Ind. Min Status
Does Nct Deoes Not 1D ID R Loss Detec Loss Detec Loss  Detec Loss Detec Lass Detec Loss Detec
Meet Meet
Ch SWRCB CA SWRCB
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ e lod N B 0] B B T T T e T T
7124 . OAKLAND 7124 RU-1 U 0.00 0.46 CK 1.65 0.31 LPUMP N/A 0.61 CHART N/A 0.27 CHART @
OAKLAND *124 SU-1 S 0.00 0.33 OK 0.00 0.18 OK 0.0¢ ©0.29%9 OK 0.00 0.14 OK
* OAKLAND 7124 SU-2 8 0.00 0.30 OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ IS 07 b € {5 I -
DUBLIN 7176 DSL-1 D 0.00 0.03 OK 0.0 0.05 OQK 0.90 0.068 OK c.00 0.08 OK 0.00 0.04 OK
DUBLIN 7176 RU-1 U 0.00 0.08 OCK 0.00 0.14 OK 0.00 0.13 O©OK 0.00 0.1%9 OK 0.00 0.19 CK
DUBLIN 7176 S8SU-1 & 0.00 ©0.068 COK 0.0 0.19 OK 0.00 0.13 C©K 0.00 D.15 OK 0.G0 0.06 QK

7319 HAYWARD 7319 RU-1 U ©0.39 0.24 NET D 0.38 0.29 NET_D 0.00 0.13 OK 6.00 0.19% OK 0.00 0.14 OK 0.00 0.08 OK

- HAYWARD 7319 SU-1 § 0.00 0.16 CK 0.00 0.18 OK 0.00 0.16 OK 0.00 0.20 OK 0.00 0.22 OK 0.00 0.56 OX

HAYWARD 7319 SU-2 S 0.00 0.14 OK 0.c0 0.i6 OK 0.00 0.16 OK 0.00 0.11 OK 0.00 ©.i4 OK 0.00 D.12 OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ LOCATION=7329--——-—------A-—~--——A-------—--—---———------dk----u-----—------------0--

DANA POINT 7329 DSL-1 D 0.00 0.10 OK .00 0.09 OK 0.00 0.13 0K D.00 D0.12 OK N/B  0.12 CHECK .00 0.10 OK

DANA POINT 7329 RU-1 U N/A 0.37 CHECK HN/A 0.12 CHECK N/A 0.09 CHECK N/A ©0.19 CHECK N/A  0.15 CHECK 0.00 0.10 OK

DANA POINT 9329 SU-1 S N/A 0.19 CHART N/A 0.12 CHART ©.20 ©0.317 NET D Q.00 0.17 OK N/A  0.16 CHECK 0.00 D0.09% OK

7381 NOVATO 738%r PU-1 P Q.00 0.12 OK 0.00 0.10 OK 0.00 0.07 OK 0.00 0.15 CK 0.00 0.04 OK
HNCOVATO 7381 RD-1 U 0.00 0.27 OK 0.00 0.14 OK 0.00 0.18 OK 0.00 0.15 CK 0.0¢ 0.20 OK
* NOVATO 7381 SU-1 S5 0.00 O0.18 OK 0.00 0.05 OK 0.00 ©0.09 OK g9.00 0.18 CK 0.00 0.1 OK



- ENVEBNMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACTIG

Date of Leak : 21211986 Date Reported : 2/21/96 Reported By : Dealer-Maggi Leak Case # : 4
Date added to mo. report : 2129/96 Update:  4i25/96  Updated by: BFT CaseType . A
_ § Dealer Name :3imen Mui / Simon Mui Unccal Site_Phone : 510/828-8352

Address: 7850 Amador Valley Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568
Intersection : Amador Valley Bivd/Region BOM -

Area: 6

8 BOMName: Sandyle Beaux BOMPhone : 510/ 277-2406

966M Completed : N 966M Date : Accidentincident filed: N A/l Report# :

URR Filed (Y/N}): N URR Date Filed : Adl Date :

UST Agency : 100 AgencyCode: 100 Agency Name : Alameda County Health Agency

Unocal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : 510-567-6700

LeakContact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : 510-567-6700 Date Agency Notified :  2/21/96

Prod Involved : Unknown  Amt, of Leak/Spill : None Quantity Offsite : None Quantity in Waterway : None

OES Agency Notified (Y/N): N  Date Nofified: OES case # :

NRC Agency Notified (Y/N): N  Date Nofified: NRC Report# :

DTSC Notified (Y/MN) : N Date Ndtified : DTSCref#: DTSC contact :

MonitorCode : 99 MonitorName : Unidentified T.Testing Co. : Phone # :

Retest Date : Retest Resuits :

Workorder #: UNO73088 Date workorder issued : Repair Date : PaperworkReceived :

Repair Contractor : Bay Counties Contractor Phone #: (510} 5964127

Repair_Amount ; [:::::::]

CauseCode : 10 LeakCause : Meonitor in alarm

Comments : | On 2/21/96, Maggie, called hotline, alarm on - L5 Diesel alarm. Maintenance dispatch, please send
contractor to checkirepair. HES is waiting for follow up paper work. Notified Kevin Tinsley, Alameda
Cnty. Health Agency. Will send repair order upon receipt. 4/126/96, received repair order showing that
ater was pumped from site. Closure letter sent to Kevin Tinsley, Alameda County.

D/ Inspection Performed?: N D/ inspection date :

Inspection by : NewCase? :
CERT Contacted (Y/MN) ; Date Xferred to CERT ; Date Xferred from CERT :
CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone # ;
Closed?: Y Closed Date : 4/26/96 ClosureletterOnFile : Y Permit Pending :
Ready To Recert : RecertDate ;

store#__ INT 1Tl Lﬂi?fo)
SR

Descriptiop: Ei\\dl@&mfﬂﬂw& GLﬂbl"“‘”’
Date:___ 4/&3-6/61(0 Ferled spoe

Bor qiak

Report Type Gade:

“.
—t




ENVIREMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACTIONJMEET

Dateof Leak:  ZZU88  pyte Reported : 2121196 Reported By: Dealer-Maggi Leak Case#: 4

Date added to mo. repor‘t: 2/29/96 Update :  221/96  Updated by : BFT CaseType: 4

Site_Phone : 510/828-8352
Address: 7850 Amador Valley Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568 Area: B

Intersection ;| Amador Valley Blvd/Region BOM: 6 BOMName: SandyLe Beaux BOMPhonhe : 510/ 277-2406
g66M Completed : N 866M Date : Accident/incidentfiled: N Al Report#:

URR Filed (Y/N}): N URR Date Filed : Al Date :

UST Agency : 100 AgencyCode : 100 Agency Name: Alameda County Health Agency

Unocal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : §10-567-6700

LeakContact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : §10-667-6700 Date Agency Notified :  2/21/96
Prod Involved: Unknown  Amt. of Leak/Spill : None Quantity Offsite : None  Quantity in Waterway : None
QES Agency Notified (Y/N): N  Date Nofified: OES case #:

NRC Agency Notified (Y/N) : N Date Nofified: NRC Report# :

DTSC Notified (Y/MN) : N Date Notified : DTSCref#: DTSC contact :
MonitorCode : 99 MonitorName : Unidentified T.Testing Co. : Phone # :

Retest Date : Retest Resulis :
Workorder # : Date workorder issued : " Repair Date : PaperworkReceived :
Repair Contractor Contractor Phone # Repair_Amount: [ ]

CauseCode : 10 LeakCause : Monitor in alarm

Comments :

On 2121196, Maggie, called hotline, alarm on - L5 Diesel alarm. Maintenance dispatch, please send

contractor to checkirepair. HES is waiting for follow up paper work. Notified Kevin Tinsley, Alameda
Cnty. Health Agency. Will send repair order upon receipt.

DA Inspection Performed? : N DA inspection date : Inspection by : NewCase? :
CERT Contacted (Y/MN) : Date Xferred to CERT : Date Xferred from CERT :

CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone # :

Closed? : Closed Date : Closurel.etterOnFile : Permit Pending

Ready To Recert : RecertDate :




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' ‘ " “ I

Official Business
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT
OF POSTAGE, 3300

Print your name, address and ZIP Code here

* 76 Products Company *
HES Compliance

Ms, Barbara Todd Rm. 9011

# 7 1 7 ,; iainds
SENDER: . .
s Complete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ! also wish to raceive the

» Complete items 3, and 48 & b.

« Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

return this card te you. -
* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on lhe back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
does not parmit,

* ‘Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested'’ on the mailpiece befow the articla number|
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

following services (for an extra

2. {1 Restricted Deiivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
. . (0 3
Mr. Kevin Tinsley ‘ _P U0U1 005 807
Alameda County, Uept. of dp. Service Type

: (1 Registered O Insured
Environmental XX Certitiea =~ I cCOD

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,R. 250 {(XReturn Receipt for

.. O express Mail
Alameda, CA 94502 Merchandise
7. Date of Dehvery

TS /é/

5. Signature {Addressee} 8. Addressee’'s Addréss {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS complated on the raverse side?

PS Form 3811, Decembér 1997 « USGF.O.: 192-307-50  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

PS Form 3800, June 1991
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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PRODUCTS COMPANY

April 26, 1996

Mr. Kevin Tinsley

Alameda County, Dept. of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

Alameda, California 94502

RE: UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #7176
7850 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. @ REGION
DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA 94568

Dear Mr. Tinsley:

On February 21, 1996, it was reported that the monitoring system was in alarm at the above referenced Unocal
service station,

* Unocal contractor, Bay Counties Service Station Maintenance, Inc., was dispatched to investigate/repair the
system. A copy of the mammtenance repair report is enclosed for your files.

After reviewing the enclosed, please consider closing this case mn your files. If you have any questions, please call
me at (714) 428-6569.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated. Ifno response is received from your office within sixty days,
Unocal will consider the matter resolved.

Sincerely,

Buadsun# FdS

Barbara F. Todd
Release Reporting Coordinator

BFT/bt

Enclosure

cC: S. K Boyd
D. F. Ferrell .
S. LaBeaux - BOM
J. M. Tyson '
File

555 Anton Bivd., Costa Mesa, Califarnia 32626
Mailing Address; P.O. Bax 25376, Santa Ana, California 92799-5376
Fax [714) 428-B051
A Unocal Company



3 Mar-26-96 09:42A BAY COUNTIES 510 652-5088 P.O8

. @&z INVOICe 031118

g 2 ( DATE OF ORDER w
- 1-6 3
WINGLES jUN-151 03/06/96
) e OADER TAKEN BY CUSTOMEH ORDER NUMBER
GEAVICE STATION MAINTENANCE . ING, B 19545 /EEROO i R J
1096 Yerba Buena Avenue e
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 A oavywork  [A contract  [] EXTRA
FAX {510} 652-5088
PHONE {510) 52-1435 J0R NAME 7 NUMBER ™
10: UNOCAL - 76 PRODUCTS COMPANY S.5.87176
ALY ATTN: MAINTEMANCE - ADMINISTRATION DG LOCATION
P.0. BOX 25376 . 7850 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD.
SANTA ANA, CA  97299- 537?5
J DUBL IN ;7 .

matemiat. it eRice ~AMOUNT Y - - DESCRIPTION OF WORK

bl FOUND 6“ WATER IN DIESEL
SUMP., PUMPED WATER APPROX.
20 GALLONS. CLEANED AND
DRIED SENSOR. RETURN TO
POSITION. BOLTED DOWN SUMP
COVER. SYSTEM NO LONGER IN
ALARM. ALL NORMAL.

1 55 GALLON DRUM

OTHERCHARGES . | = ~amounr.

TRANSFER PUMP 25.00

HANDLLING - 15% 4.73

TOTAL OTHER P 29.73

© |wes. | ﬁATE__‘  AMOUNT

LABOR 2 45.00 F¢ .00

TRAVEL 1 45.00 45.00

MILEAGE 28 .37 10.36

TOTAL MATERIALS 31.590 TOTAL LABOR ) 145.36

IAMS DATE COMPLETED R T
NET 30 02/227/96

JO ADERED BY .

0TE: A 1% per month late charge will apply 1o accounts over the specified terms — ' TOTAL D $209 .58
of payment




Facility Number : 7176

ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY

EXCEPTION REPORT

Dealer Name : Simon Mul

Survey Date : 527/94

Area: 6 Terr: 60 Location : Dublin, CA Su"eyor Name : Zligﬂ Gianine
L
5 ¥
2| 2
E 9 B' 38 1
» AETHEIHEHEHE
- w| &
AMF E 2
E v E Closure
Item Issue Situation Corrective Action g =13 & . S g Closure Notes Date
GRO2 | Yard in safe condition Open manhole at back of building.
Two sawed-off poles located next A
to the light pole at the East end of 1= :
the Amador Valley approach are P 'Iq:
sticking up approximately 3". ?..9..5 qt‘g
™ S
N
GRO3 [ Yard staining requires no A.C. is uncven and damaged at the || Eliminate source
maintenance A/W stand location and fluids from B J (£ 3
cars accumulate there (i.e., coolant, ]__ T
oil, ete.). Tank slab (@ 87/92) s F ~
badly cracked/damaged. X U ":6- )
: P % r‘"n
@ = 40
7 JUST brass gailon capacity tag Brass gallon capacity tag missing or || Dispatch to send contrector to (e o N
present damaged at both 87 tanks, 92 tank  { install brass gallon capacity tag, v B <3 3|5
and Dicsel tank. = B
H o= =2
o & s
TK26 | Drop tube, collar are tight Drop tube collar not tight at: South | Dispatch to have a contractor =] g g =
87 tank and Diesel tank. tighten collar. v B i
TK2% JCo-axial drop tube springs flexible | Co-axial drop tube springs need Dispatch to send contractor to
repair at tank, south 87. repair of replace equipment v A
" ReportDate:  6/13/94 Priority: A Urgent B High C Moderate Page Number : 1

Bov a4ad



Facllity Number : 7176

ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY
EXCEPTION REPORT

Dealer Name : Simon Mui

Survey Date : 5/27/94

Area: 6  Terr: 60 Location : Dublin, CA Surveyor Name : Zaiga Gisnino
Y
i HE
[ B %
1k
e THHHE
7]
A EHEE Closure
Item Issue Situation Corrective Action ail=138 & SIE)~ Closure Notes Date
NZ03 § Nozzle usage direction, 800 Signs missing, out dated, orhave | Environmental guidance specialist
number sign posted, current, incorrect air district phone numbers [ to provide copies of signs. Dealer v v A
legible at nozzles 1-9 and 12-14. to install signs, provide current air
district number, and maintain
signs.
[NZ08 [ Face shicld free of damage Face shicld damaged at nazzles #13 | Replace face shield
v A
NZ08 {| Hose free of damage Hoses damaged at nozzle #10. Replace hose
v’ A
[NZ11 | Retractor washers present Hoses do not have retractor washers || Unocal recommends that dealers
c at nozzle #11. install retractor washers on hoses. v B
Washers help hoses last longer and
make the equipment easier for the
customers o use,
DS01 || Shear valve: properly scaled, Shear valve not bolted to islands at || Dispatch to have contractor secure
bolted to island all Dispensers. shear valves to islands. v B
DS02 | Dispenser arca free of leaks Dispenser piping or fittings leaking | Repair/replace equipment
at dispensers #6, 9, 10. v A
Report Date :  6/13/94 Priority; A Urgent B High C Moderate Page Number : 2




ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY

EXCEPTION REPORT
Facility Number : 7176 Dealer Name : Simon Mul Survey Date : 52794
Area: 6 Terr: 60 Location : Dublin, CA Surveyor Name : Zaiga Gianinoe
]
X Lk
3
“ B ‘-B %
» THHE
g HHMHHRE
¢ ]
5 §‘ E E E o E £ E Closure
Jtem Issue Situation Corrective Actlon =13 8; Q Closure Notes Date
BI0Z §Gauge stick readable to 1/8 inch, || Gauge stick not readable to 1/8" Dispatch to provide new gauge
free of damage increments, stick to station. Dealer to use the v A
new stick upon receipt and inspect
gauge stick for damage on a
regular basis. If the stick becomes
damaged, contact dispatch for a
new one.
Bi0g | Emergency shut-off switch at Emergency shut off switch sticker is | Environmental Guidance Specialist
electrical panel labeled absent or illegible. to provide copy of sign. Dealer to v v A
post sign on emergency shut-off
switch and obtain new signs as
necded. Directions for ordering
signs are located in Section 2 of
Q the Greenbook.
BI13 B Fire extinguishers certified within || Fire extinguishers not certified Dealer to contact contractor to
last 12 months within the last twelve months, certify fire extinguishers. v B
(WDG § Current HMMP permit available || HMMP permit not current or not | Compliance to provide permit and
available . dealer to post and maintain permit. v v A

Report Date:  6/13/94 riori A Urgent B High C Moderate Page Number : 3



Facility Number : 7176

ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY

EXCEPTION REPORT

Dealer Name ; Simon Mul

Survey Date : 5279

Area: 6  Terr: 60 Location : Dublin, CA Surveyor Name : Zaiga Gianino
M
3 53
HE
o E' .'a
g = [ & 5 8
THHBHHEHEE
i o E E g 'E Closure
Item Issue Situation Corrective Action alfl=§i3 v B Closure Notes Date
TAO7 § Current tank registration forms A | Tank registration forms not current || Compliance to verify that current
& B & C available: or available at the station. Tank registration forms are on file v v B
with the local agency. Ifnew
copies are needed, compliance to
forward a copy to the station.
Operator to maintain copies in
Section 3 of the Greenbook.
TAO8 §Current UST monitoring plan Underground storage tank Compliance to provide copy of
available: monitoring plan not current or not  |j current UST monitoring plan to v v B
available station, Dealer to maintain copy
on site in Section 3 of the
Greenbook.
?AZO Corect tank chart (at 1/8") exists: | Tank chart is not in 1/8" Compliance to provide correct tank
increments. Current tank chart chart for 95" x 325 1/4", 9980 gal. ‘/ B
information: in 1/4", SW STL tanks.
WDO | Current HMMP available on-sitte § HMMP not available or not current. || Compliance to Provide HMMP lf , W
Last HMMP dated April 1993, and dealer to maintain plan in v v A Mé’
Section 4 of the Greenbook. The .;/01/79
HMMP needs to be available to
employees,
Report Date:  6/13/94 Priority; A Urgent B High C Moderate Page Number : 4




ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY
EXCEPTION REPORT

Facility Number : 7176 Dealer Name : Simon Mul Survey Date : 512794
Area: 6 Terr: 60 Location ; Dublin, CA Surveyor Name : Zaiga Glanino

Closure
Closure Nates Date

Maintenance Fugr

Dispatch

TerrMgr

Compliance

Construction Fngr

MSDS Coordinator
Priority

CERT Group

Itemn Issue Sitzation Corrective Action

WD0 §Current HMMP training Training documentation not Desler to provide training to all
documentation available complete. Has not heen signed by [ employees within 30 days of hire v
employees. and annually thercafter. Training
needs to cover the contents of the
HMMP with special attention to
emergency responss procedures
and location of emergency
equipment. Document training for
cach employee in the training log
included with the HMMP.
Maintain training log in Scction 4
of the Greenbook.

QSOI SB 198 program available SB 198 program not available Dealer to obtain an SB 198
program. Environmental guidance v A
specialist can provide a list of
contractors to provide plans if
requested, Dealer to maintain plan
in Section 2 of Greenbook.

HS0Z §SB 198 Program designates Responsible parties need to be Specify responsible partics
responsible persons designated in SB 198 plan. v B

Report Date:  6/13/94 Priority: A Urgent B High C Moderate Page Number : 5




ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY
EXCEPTION REPORT

Facllity Number : 7176 Dealer Name : Simon Mui
Area: 6 Terr: 60 Location : Dublin, CA

Survey Date : 527/94

Surveyor Name : Zaiga Glanino

& :

Item Issue Situation Corrective Action E

Dispaich
TerrMgr
Corpliance

CERT Growp

Construction Engr

MSDS Coordinator

Closure
Closure Notes Date

HS03 [[SB 198 Inspection documentation ||SB 198 program needs to include | Complete inspection documents
available documentation of inspections. and maintain in Section 2 of the v
Greenbook. Unocal recommends
brief inspections monthly and
comprehensive inspections
quarterly. Unocal recommends
that all dealers record their
inspections in a log because
without documentation you have
no evidence that inspections take

place.
@504 SB 198 Training log compleic for [|SB 198 requires employers to Dealer to provide safety training to
last six trainings conduct safety training for their your ¢employees as required and v

employees, This training mustbe | document that the training has
documented for facilities with more §taken place, Maintain training
than 10 employees and should be || records for three years in Section 2
documented for other facilities, of the Greenbook. Unocal
recommerxds monthly safety
mectings and training for new
employees is required at hire and if
the employes is reassigned,

A Urgent B High C Moderate

g

Report Date :  6/13/94

Page Number : 6
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G,ibmn "
. -Environmental

November 10, 1994

b
UNOCAL REFINING & MARKETING woN b

PO BOX 5155
SAN RAMON,CA 94583

EPA# CAD982058810 (024168)

This. letter .is_to. inform you that Gibson Environmental_has . .. ..
the appropriate permits and/or interim status and has accepted
your material for recycling.

Gibson certifies that the material received on the manifests
indicated below has been properly treated and recycled.

Date Manifest Movement Quantity UQOM -
11/08/94 93480219 00106559 900 GAL ;

If this information does not agree with ‘your records, please notlfy
us within ten days so we can resolve any discrepancies.

Generators, know your wastestream., Gibson Bakersfield is only
permltted to accept the following wastes that are varying Y
combinations of o0il, water and solids under California Waste Codés
221, 222, 223, 241. 1In addition, Gibson at BaKersfield may accept
waste codes D004 through D043.

For information as to approved codes for Gibson’s Wilmington and
Redwood City facilities, please call (800) 582-3935.

This notice is required by the Department of Toxic Substance Control.

- [ - - - re e mr e e m———— s —— = e -

‘Gibson Env1ronmental
Customer Service

3300 Truxtun Avenue Suite 200
Bakersfield, CA 93301

(805) 327-0413

ALE# 206 ss >< gp
RPT —_ QM TRANSMITTAL _
1—-—2-_.3~4____5___6><

A Subsidiary of V.L.S., Inc.
3300 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 200 » Bakersfield, CA 93301 -« 805/327-0413 « R800/582-3935 - Fax 805 /861-0229

a Recycled Paper
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Sru‘re ‘of -Cuh!nmsu—EnwrunmeMul Protection Agency

O See Instructions on back

Firm Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-94) 3 page 6. Dep t of Toxic Sub Cowsi:
Please print or 2_{;' Form dasigned for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, Califorrsa
;? . .- 1. Generator’s US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2 Page | Information in the shaded areas
~ Tl . “YINIFORM HAZARDSOUS ) is not required by Federaf iw.
WASTE MANIFEST J A 9 :
dadplddddddslddOI2] 11T o]
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A } Monile:
o UNCGCAL REFINING & MARKETING PR 9 3 dg
A PO, BOAX 5155 =
wy -
N SAN RAMCH, A, 34533 B Stoke Semmrsto’s 1D
a 4. Generator’s Fhon 10 TI=2360 ‘ I J"I l I t I | !
g 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 4. US EPA ID Number C. State:Tramperter’s 10
% Ericksen, Inc. 19 300 R 9t 2 oy
3 7. Transporter 2 Company Name B. US EPA ID Number
(¥
: Llg it
c= 9. Designated Focility. N q._[ne ite. Acldress 10. US EPA ID Number
—'Z e S Ot petroleun
o 475 Sea Port Blvd
2 Pt Cibg B, 31053 A Dy B N e 415—368—-551;
;= kel Dity OB GA062 A I N TR L A AT e 2
S ’ 0y 0 D 2 O
cz 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping ‘Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number) 1:0 CommnTevr;e l(;m.::;l l\:,”ld,'::
R ¢ REG Hazarsloas Waste Licqids 02 (Cenzones)
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ENV@NMENTAL COMPLIANCE ACQN

Date of Leak : 11{16/94  pate Reported : 11/16/94 Reported By : CERT-E.Ralston Leak Case # : 1
Date added to mo. report : 11/30/94 Update : 11/16/94 Updated by : LSC
DEALER NAME : Simon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal SITE PHONE : 510/828-8352
SITE ADD : 7850 Amador Valley Blvd. INTERSECTION : Amador Valley Blvd/Region
CITY : Dublin STATE: CA  zipCoDE: 94568
Area: 6 Terr: 60 Name : Guy Abramo Phone: 910/277-2453 966M Completed :
URR Filed {Y/N) : Y  Date Filed: 11/16/94 966M Date :
Accident/incident filed : N A/l Report #: A/l Date :
AGENCY UST: 100 Agency: Alameda County Health Agency Date Agency Notified ; 11/16/24
Agency Contact : Eva Chu Agency Phone ; 101567-6700
Amt. of Leak/Spill : Unknown Quantity Offsite :  Unknown Quantity in Waterway :  Ynknown
Product involved :  Hydrocarbons
OES Ageny Notified (YN): Y Date: 11/16/94 OES case #: 005236
NRC Ageny Notified (Y/N): Y  Date Notified : 11/16/94 NRC Report #: 270007
DTSC Notified (Y/N) : Date notified : Reference # : DTSC contact :
Tank Info :
Monitor info :
Workorder # ; Date workorder issued : Repair Date :
Repair Contractor : Contractor Phone # : Repair $ Amount:{
Tank Testing Co. : Tank Test Co. Phone # :
Retest Date : Retest Results :

Cause : Petroleum Hydrocarbon Contamination

Comments : Eer Ed Ralston/CERT Petroleum hydrocarbon contamination was detected during a full tank

eplacement project by Mike Hogenboom. The case will be transferred to CERT for further
nvestigation. . . .

store #,_d 5T 76 (’1176) B
Report Type Code;_{ S} -

Description:_lﬂ&o
_____________ Do AL L 9.
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Dsl 9950 4 STL STL N N 77

BEoduR Mo Bhen Make. ] WoR Madil LI Maui e Make | Line WG

87 Mech RedJacket DLD

87 SIR Mech RedJacket DLD Y
a2 SIR Mech RedJacket DLD Y

3/22/9 3 3/22/94  ||3/21/96 |

87 3/22/94 3/22/95 P 3/22/94 3/22/95
87 3/22/94 3/22/95 P 3/22/94 3/22/95
92 3/22/94 3/21/96 P 3/22/94 3/21/96
92 3/22/94 3/22/95 p 3/22/94 3/22/9%
Dias 3/22/94 3/21/96 p 3/22/94 3/21/96

CERT Contacted (YN): Y  Date Xferred to CERT : 11/16/94 Date Xferred from CERT :

CERT Engineer : Ed Ralston CERT Engineer Phone # :  (8101277-2311

Closed? : Closed Date : Closure Letter on File :




UNOCAL® 7
g i Simon Mui
Individual Wor!( Order Detail 7850 Amador Valley Bivd
5/25/95 MEC Tracking System Dublin, CA 94568 AREA:06
Page 1 $108288352 TERR: 062
D A Iy o LEASE EXP. :2/28/97
N FERR BOM: Sandy L.aBeaux NET/ 355-2406
ELy BDM : Guy Abramo 5102772453
PTL: D. J. Hoover 5102772401
MA Y.e 1 7995 Notes :
[Work Order: UNO54926 I Call Date : 5/24/85 Call Time :
- Asset Info — Arrival Info
Asset ; Date : Time :
Equiptype : — Completed Info
Make : Date : Time :
Model : ) )
Estimated : 5/24/95
Install Date : -
Install Vendor : - Service Info
Problem: 50 PRODUCT ALARM
Service :
:
Warranty Info: GLCode : 920-629-000
Expires :
Part : Vendor #: 1206000412 CnApn_
Status : A Active
Exclusion : Priority : 1 Within 24 Hours
Respblty :
S [;L)/ Dispatch : DFF
Cp 15- 4 | 5 o

Descnpt]on 350 TLS SYSTEM IN ALARM ON 92 CHECK AND REPAIR ADVISE
DAMON ON FINDINGS.went out 5/24/95 found gas leak in double
containment pipe bill bruster notified will send out gettler ryan/fax paper work

bolb Wosly  PeCovelall

ST A7 g|

W

down/possible warranty issue.....
/ ' 7
(rTo + Garthons’

ACCOUNTING Invoice
Materials : $0.00
Tax: $0.00 Received :
Labor : $0.00 Number :
Travel : $0.00 Date :
Mlle.Cost : $0.00 Processed :
Equipment :
SubContract : $0.00
WOTotal : $0.00

Estlmated Cost :

S>tnd {I 2 | ZL
f\é/avwzﬂﬂ/c,f

$400.00

onkiy Alameda  —
'/[@’/}%6‘7/ {’ILW»J Lasym >< 6

Sa;__



PLEASE PRINT.

Waintenance / Repair Order

eI

Wn/mf f,e%fa /z v
IZLQ%_N L £ A f

TY58 Hrnadoe Vallcy.-

7%

a%&ﬂgg?g&g?g‘ Unocat Peirpieum Souns & Charerals Do - /‘/ﬂ /30/ 5 7 /¢
Lo : .‘.‘ T JFOFs W
UNOCAL® sl
IR R

@2.1

WAS JGB CORPLETED

_i E\'[S D W
1

SERVICES. 7 REPARS PERFORMED LABOS CRARGES . MATERIAL CEARGES .

" SHIW WIFG. MANES & SERAL KDS. IF PLAP TOTALIZFR 5 CHANGED. SHOW BEFORE & AFTER TOTALIZER READINGS - - AT WATERIAL OESCRETION o I S
i ] 4 S - — . | IS

J [ i i T Ll T : - : : T
VitPed 044 Seden 31 Ten Callons of Gl pr| 145|357 s2ol€5) 6uf dowy, | ¢ (25

) = . .

' 7 :/; ;5"’ £3 E:ngé ae : 1 /Z
MehinJay SR . ITonalize. RUmP] /fa: ]

P A wgresof, (#57]
N . CRaint Toweth ] | 72| 32

e : ifechl @ 1+ ;
"""""" | : — ]
\ ' _ _ | P R——
i /oﬁrfau L CRE ; !( : }
TOTAER ReADRS mene (8% 5 2 | yi7 307 27| penewsn | S0 yaksA
@ wamors v L e 2,8 | e
8 HER me | me | B | wE weara FAOTE J00NE VER RE5000 L s/ //
RENTAL BEGRSYNG ODILACTFR READNG T sl i E
AFTER 5B TIFAL - e
CONTRACTON ‘ . Lot @ 0 S (AL DNARGE 195
REMARNS CONTHACTOR CONFRMED SERVICE (ALl }Egﬁilm 3;_.:w

o il m':‘?‘i‘%‘%"m it R "
m e b ———
PERSON CONFALTED AT SHTE n&m TRE ROl SITE m YRS Fou h:2 St

] T

PERS0W WD PLACED CAL TOTAL Tat AT % EQU RENTAL |

- “%T‘ A ms 30 wm SUCHRTRACTOR f

SERVCE PRSI (PRAT HALE) SERVE BEFORE SIGNSNG FOAM W‘-ﬁ : :
Pﬁr‘i’" C‘ﬁié\ﬁ'}d} ﬁw m«d VERIFY ARRRVAL TIME, Mt ot & 230>

DEPARTURE TIME. AND Farmparo perisons .
QKQL A— ,,\—c}\ SERVICES PERFORMED . B 2o

_ﬁula 1 EY 1.3 muus;

r’!

CRIGINAL - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

e —S= — LBk

MHL

I 1o A4 % L4 ST

==

1 = 43

=

[ LRI ol |

= 41 oLl

-
L



PLEASE PRINT.
ALL INFORMATION
MUST BE LEGIBLE.

Maintenance / Repair Order

Uocal Petrpttaam Prodes & Chasmecals Dhnsen
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Unocal Petroleum Products & Chemicals Division

Unocal Corporation
2929 East Imperial Highw . Box 2390
Brea, California 92622-239

Facsimile (714} 572-7116

November 16, 1994

Ms. Eva Chu
Alameda County Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, CA 94302

RE: UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #7176

7856 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD @ REGION
DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA 94568

Dear Eva:
Enclosed, please find a completed Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release Report for the above

referenced Unocal service station.

Petroleum hydrocarbon contamination was detected at this facility during a waste-oil tank removal project

today.
Unocal CERT Engineer, Mr. Edward Ralston has been assigned to further investigate this case. Ed can be

reached as follows:

Mr. Edward Ralston

Unocal CERT Department
2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400 P 188 L9i 2gn
San Ramon, California 94583 Receipt f
or
(510) 277-2311 ﬁ Certified Mail
—=—=—x Nolnsurance Coverage Provided

sumoses Do not use for internatianal Mait
(See Reverse)

Your cooperation and assistance regarding this matter is greatly apprecia
M Eva Chu

please call me at (714) 572-76353.

F S ANgZIP Cigde t
131 Bor Bay Parkw 4
22368 -
Certifiod Foe $ 2
Reportt  Fegy~pois
LSC/le RE |
RﬁRb Detvery Moe F
Enclosure 5 [ |
elurn Roceint Showine g
o G' Ab 5. T.M- é’ to Whom &GD;IEhDO-‘i\-‘gFed t}"
S. Mui - Dealer 2 | Gur oy e o T
= 3 ressec’s Addros
E. Ralston 7 ToTAL Fostage -
o 8rees $
J‘M‘ Tyson | | 8 Postrark or Date
Leak Reporting File €
£
)
[
w
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE m UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)MNTAMINATION SITE REPCRT

EMERGENCY :AgggT'?EE QFFCE gF EMERGENCY SERVICES
(Jves KX o R EENFILE'I[EYES[:]NO
REPORT DATE CASE #

1 lulld d9L4v 005236

NAME OF INDIVIOUAL FILING REPORT . = i : 5
Lynda S. Chalom (714)572-7653 Wd/q W

P
-]
’@ REPRESENTING g OWNE RVOPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME ]
§ | (] rocaLacency (] omer L_Lnocal Corporation
& | ADDRESS . .
2929 Imperial Hwy, Room 2134 Brea, California 92621
STREET ey STATE bild

w | NAME GONTAGT PERSON PHONE

gz| Unocal Corporation [Jusnown [EQ Ralston, CERT Engineer 51Q 277-2311

g £ aoDREss R .

w 2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400 San Ramon, California 94583

STREET Gy STATE e
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) CPERATOR PHONE

z | Unocal Service Station # 7176 Simon Mui p10) 828-8352
= | apoRess i
g1 7850 amador Valley Blvd, ~ Dublin Alameda County, CA 94568
w STREET - cITY COUNTY ZIP
£ [ CROSS STREET

Region

Q | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAWE CONTACT PERSON PHONE _

4 Alameda County Health Eva Chu gﬁo) 567-6700

w

i % REGICNAL BOARD PHONE

<

2 ( )

w |0 NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

£8| Gasoline

2 > [XX unknown

=

2z @ .

» | Diesel [AX unxnown
= | DATE °‘5°°V*-’Rf° 4 HOWDISCOVERED ™7 |NVENTORYCONTROL [ | SUBSURFACE MONITORING [ |  NUISANCE CONDITIONS
g1 1,1 6, 9
z | “ul Td el oW oW L maaxest g TancRemaval {1 omker
X | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

-«
z W o ol 4 XX unknowN {T ] removE CONTENTS [ ] CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [_] reraiRPIPING
W
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 (] RePAR TANK [] CLOSE TANK & FILL N PLACE | ] CHANGE PROCEDURE
@
2 )@ YES [] NO IFYES.DATE | 14 14 64 94 4y [xxlperiaceTank ] omHER
3 SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
g8 [X] vanxieax [ uraenown (7] ovemrwL [] RuPTUREFALURE [ st
o

33 [X] PPiNG LEAK (] omHen [] corrosion T unknown [] orHer

W w| CHECK ONE ONLY

SF [ unosterwieD ] SowowLy [X] GROUNDWATER [ 1 DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY [F WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

z 2 [] Mo AcTION TAKEN (] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [] POLLUTION CHARAGTERIZATION

% S| XX| LEAKBENGCONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINAAY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY {_] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS

© [:] REMEDIATION PLAN [] ©ASECLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [:] CLEANUP UNDERWAY

CHECK APPROF RIATE ACTION(S) [ =XCAVATE & DISPOSE (D) [ ] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [(] ENRANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)

g 3| (] carsmec (] EXCAVATE & TREAT ET) [T] PuMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT}[__| REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)

; S| [T CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) ] woacTioN REQUIRED (A} [™] TREATMENT AT HOGKUP (HU) [] venTson s

[ vAcuuM EXTRACT (VE) E}& OTHERON 1311 he hased nn investigation findings

&
£

1
.

HSC 05 (MO0}




Unit : 7176 UNoc A L@ Date:  2/28/95

To: Simon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal

7850 Amador Valley Blvd.
Dublin, CA 94568

From: Marion Miller Phone: 510/277-2429
Re: Environmental Exception Report '

Attached to this memo is an Environmental Health & Safety Exception Report, which details the
status of compliance at your service station on the date visited. This report describes the issues that
were found to be out of compliance and the necessary corrective action that needs to be performed to
bring the station into compliance.

Please note the items which are your responsibility.

When your noted exceptions have been corrected, please notify your Business Operations Manager,
who will forward that information to me so that the issue can be closed. Failure to close these items
in a timely manner could result in a lease default. ’

Thank you for your attention to these important issues.

cc:  Business Operations Manager : Sandy Le Beaux

Store #:_ 257176 (7 [7&)
Report Type Code: _ C (12

5
¢
t
o |
Description: {-nNiva ey c 2T P‘FI!
| Pate: Q/Slg/q S X E

"' l_ Box qyay




UNOCAL® Environmental, Health, & Safeiy Exception Report

Unit: 7176 Report Printed Date :  2/28/95 SurveyDate :  2/24/95 Surveyor Name: = Marion Miller Area: 6 BOM: 68
Dealer Name :  Simon Mui / Simon Mui Unocal Address: 7850 Amador Valley Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568 510/828-8352
ItemCode | Date Observed Situation Additional Details Corrective Action Responsibility
1190 2/24/195 The following drums require proper | One durm with gasoline water and Dispatch to review attached drum removal | Dispatch
labels and nformation. diescl from construction. Dated request form and either dispatch
11/30/94. Messge with B. Huseman | contractor to remove drums or return the
to have removed. drum removal request to the EGS.
1325 2/24/95 Spill box area not clean. Diesel Dealer to clean spill box area and keep | Dealer
area clean. All hazardous wastes must be
disposed of properly.
1710 2/24/95 Dispenser piping or fittings leaking | Number 2 dispenser leaking. Called |Repair/replace equipment Dispatch
at dispensers # B. Huseman to have contractor fix
problem. Lefl message on voice mail.
1910 2/24/95 *Emergency Pump Switch" sticker Dealer to post sign ncar main switchon | Dealer
at elecirical panel is absent or | clectrical pancl and obtain new signs as
illegible. needed. Directions for ordering signs are
located in the Greenbook,
1920 2/24/95 Fire extinpuishers not properly Dealer to mount fire extinguishers and Dealer
mounted and labelled. label their location with signs which
indicate "Fire Extinguisher”.
1922 2/24/95 Fire extinguishers not inspected and Dealer to inspect fire extinguishers Dealer
inspections documented monthly monthly and document those inspections
on a log. Retain inspection records in the
Greenbook,
1925 2124195 Safety glasses not available to Dealer to purchase safety glasscs. These |Dealer
employees or not in good repair. are available at most hardware stores.
1930 2/24/95 Ciean up supplies do not include Dealer to provide cleanup supplics and | Dealer
enough absorbent material such as inspect his supply on a weekly basis.
kitty litter to clean up a small to Replace absorbent as necessary.
moderate spill.
1933 2/24/95 First aid kit does not contain enough | eye wash and Bank-Aids Dealer to replace missing items and Dealer
supplies to handle routine culs, maintain complete first aid kit which
scrapes, bruises, and eye irritation, includes eyewash, bandages, disinfectant
and aspirin,




UNOCAL® Environmental, Health, & Safety Exception Report

Unit: 7176
Dealer Name ;

Report Printed Date - 2/28/95

Simon Mut / Simon Mui Unocal

SurveyDate :  2/24/95 Surveyor Name: Marion Miller Arca
Address: 7850 Amador Valicy Blvd, Dublin, CA 94568

6 BOM:

510/828-8352

68

itemCode | Date Observed Situation Additional Details Coarrective Action Responsibility
2005 2/24/95 Site conditions do not reflect current | New tanks and new nozzles 8 gasoline | Compliance to complete a permit Permit Analyst
permit specifications. and 2 diesel amendment and send copy of corrected
permit lo station. Dealer to post and
maintain current permit,
2013 2/24195 Underground storage tank permit to | New underground storage tanks Compliance to provide copy of current Permit Analyst
operate not posted or available at | instalted 1/95. 3 @ 12,000 gallons permit and dealer to post and maintain at
the station. Modern Welding the station.
2210 2/24/95 SB 198 inspection documentation Dealer to obtain and complete inspection | Dealer

either not available or not complete.

documents and maintain with the SB 198
Pian. Unocal recommends brief
inspections monthly and comprehensive
inspections quarterly. Unocal
recommends that all dealers record their
inspections in a log because without
documentation you have no evidence that
inspections take place.




- S enviros.
March 30, 1995 ‘ '

Mr. E.H. Everett

Unocal Corporation

1201 West 5th Street, Rm. 5-211 .
Los Angeles, California 90051

Re. Site Status
Unocal Service Station No 7176
7850 Amador Valley Road
Dublin, California

Mr. Everett:

This letter briefly summarizes the environmental status of the above referenced site. An estimated
.cost for the current environmental activities and necessary remedial imeasures is also included.

Four fuel UST's and one.waste oil UST were replaced and/or removed in November 1994. Two
new fuel UST's were installed in the same excavation which the former fuel USTs were
removed. The former waste oil tank was removed and the corresponding excavation backfilled.
One sand/water separator located in the service station building was decommissioned and
backfilled. Product piping was also replaced concurrently in November 1994. Soils containing
petroleum hydrocarbons were found in the UST complex and beneath the two cast product
dispensers. The UST pit was overexcavated vertically to just below groundwater prior to
installation of the new UST’s. The areas below the east product dispensers was overexcavated
and backfilled prior to installation of the new dispenser islands. Up to 50 parts per million (ppm)
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) calculated as diesel and 1,300 ppm gasoline remain in
place on-site. Groundwater is approximately 18 feet below grade (fbg) and may have been

- impacted.. Delineation of soil and groundwater at the site will be necessary.

Based on the current information, delineation and remediation of the soil and groundwater at the
site is warranted. The estimated cost to delineate and remediate the soil and groundwater is
approximately $250,000, and the estimated completion date is 2003. This estimate is based on
the current data and ptanned course of action for the subject site. Please note that the cost
estimate and completion date are subject to change based on changes in scope and/or changes in
regulatory direction and also due to the inherent uncertainties assoc1ated with subsurface
condmons

e s Tl S BP

RPT ___ QM — TRANSMITTAL
2 3 A 56

Enviros, Inc. 270 Perking Street Sonoma, California , Tel 707/ 935-4850
P.0. Box 259 95476-0250 . © Fax 707 / 935-6649



L

~ If you have any questions, please call me at 707-935-4856.
Sincerely,

IEﬁviros, Inc. _
David J. Vossler
~ Project Manager

. Attachment: Site Plan

' cc: Adadu Yemane, Unocal Corporation— San Ramon
Ed Ralston, Unocal_Corporation- San Ramon



AMADOR VALLEY ROAD
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the inient of OSHA form 101, e thi-f AL 1w Sy ke bf
UNOCAL® |rri___ QM TRANSWITTAL |
2. 3 & 561
CERT

INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REPORT

I. GENERAL INVESTIGATION

NAME OF FACILITY/BUSINESS UNIT
{e.g.: Molycorp, Questa, MidContinent Region)

Uwoedl Serviee Srron * 7174

UNOCAL FACILITY O No }i Yes=
(if no, indicate facility owner: e.g.: Rohm & Haas)

INCIDENT LOCATION (e.g.: Bldg A Room 2, FLHRC, Brea)

7ES0O Amc:_,Jo-- l/aﬂba Qo‘u}f 7 :jru_g_v !qng

DATE OF INCIDENT

Dublin | (4 TIME OF INCIDENT 7:20 AM
INCIDENT TYPE
CJ INJURY/ILLNESS O FATALITY [0 PROCESS LOSS (downtime, etc.)
00 ENVIRONMENTAL (release, fines) PROPERTY DAMAGE O NEAR MISS

0 OTHER : EXPLAIN {theft, NOV, lawsuits, letc.)

ACTUAL LOSS SEVERITY

L MAJOR O SERIOUS

)EiMlNOR

(fatality, 3 or more hospitalized, fire
explosion, spill, release, property loss or
liability > $500,000, other significant

{employeefcontractor lost workday case,
citations with fines > $25,000, fire,
explosion, release or other event with

(fire, explosion, release or other event
with loss potential from 0 - $25,000,
employee/contractor injury/iliness with no

event that threatens public or ] loss potential of $25000 - $500, 000, | loss day or with restricted work, citations

environment.) near misses that are major or serious) without fines, near misses that are not
serious or major)

POTENTIAL LOSS SEVERITY

{Indicate the potential severity which could have occurred if circumstances were slightly different - the worst case scenario. The
potential loss severity should be equal or greater than the actual loss severity.)

0 MAJOR [ SERIOUS X MINOR

PROBABILITY OF RECURRENCE |
(How often would this incident recur if no corrective action is taken to rectify identified problems.)
0 SELDOM

O FREQUENT ]Xj OCCASIONAL

li. FACTUAL INFORMATION

(Describe, as a detailed namrative, the sequence of events and actions before, during and after the incident. Record the informatic
in a bulletized format. Information recorded should be collected from the four basic sources of information (people, positions, par
and paper) as described in the guidelines. The narrative sequence of events shouid be followed by a listing of additional informati
related to the incident. It is important to include information such as the classification of invoived parties (Unocal employ:
contractor, visitor, etc.), quantity of product spilled, extent of injury/illness, lost or restricted workday cases, responding regulat
agencies, notifications made (intemnal and external), type of property damaged, the existence and use of standard operat.
procedures, need for permits, local rules and regulations pertinent to the work, personnel data, names. addresses and telephc
numbers of contractor companies and witnesses, insurance carrier information, estimate of cost damage, description of damac
equipment and other contributing factors. Feel free to adjust the length of this column as necessary. Additional documents
also be attached.)

See Agﬁéﬁb{j QL{"/VL QM Ewnviros 1




@ ®

ll. FACTUAL INFORMATION (continued)

1ll. CONCLUSIONS

IMMEDIATE CAUSES
(Immediate causes are circumstances that immediately precede the incident. They can usually be'seen or sensed. They are
often a restatement of the facts. They include acts (personal actions) and/or conditions (job site circumstances or symptoms)
which generally contribute to the incident. These are things that can generally be seen, touched, t_asted or hearF!. I'!'nmeglate
causes can be identified by reviewing each piece of factual information, both individually and collectively, and gsklng- why" the
factual observation occurred. Keep in mind that one piece of factual information often results in more than one immediate cause.
An example identifying immediate causes follows: FACT: The contractor hit the water line with a backhoe. Why? IMMEQIATE
CAUSES: The contractor used unauthorized equipment to locate the water line. The contractor failed to follow established
standard cperating procedures for locating lines. The water line was not marked.)

(. USA dud bl He aua |
g&ﬂ—bu-—g Arvm?f&ww«/gf o[{cﬂ MF ;',.Vd,i,,j& e senen of waizu,/m_c
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BASIC CAUSES

(Basic causes are the real causes behind the incident, or the reasons why the immediate causes occurred. iImmediate causes




-

*

are ysually duite apparent, but bas.Ees are not easy to identify. Basic ‘s explain why the acts and conditions
(immediate causes) related to the incident occurred. Basic causes are categorized by personal factors (worker abilities,
training, supervision, etc.) or job factors (exposure assessment, facility design, inspection and maintenance practices, etc.).
They may include programs (or lack of adequate programs), standards (or lack of adequate standards) and/or compliance (or
lack of adequate compliance) to standards. Basic causes can be identified using a technique similar to the one described for
identifying immediate causes. To identify basic causes, conduct a review of each immediate cause, both individually and
collectively, asking "why" the immediate cause occurred. Keep in mind that each immediate cause often results in the
identification of more than one basic cause. An example of identifying basic causes follows: IMMEDIATE CAUSE: The
contractor used unauthorized equipment to locate the water line. BASIC CAUSES: Inadequate control of subcontractor to
follow established procedures. Inadequate instructions, orientation or training regarding the established “hand-digging”
location method. Inadequate understanding of the established "hand-digging” procedure and practice.)

fIl. CONCLUSIONS (continued)

ADDITIONAL OBSERVATIONS

(Additional observations are not directly related to immediate and basic causes, but are related to the factual information
obtained during the investigation. Additional observations can be identified in a manner similar to the identification of immediate
causes. Review the factual information, both individually and collectively, using a "questioning approach” to identify pertinent
observations. An exampie of additional information follows. FACT: The water line location was identified by dig alert.
OBSERVATION: The water fine location marked by dig alert was three feet east of the actual line location. }

IV. RECOMMENDATIONS

(Recommendations should be designed to identify changes that wili reduce or eliminate the immediate and basic causes and t
additional observations of concern related to the incident. Recommendations can be developed by reviewing each immedia
cause, basic cause, and additional observation, both individually and collectively, using a "questioning approach” to determine if
recommendation is warranted. The investigator must ask if the conclusion can be tolerated or should it be treated, terminated,
transferred by developing a recommendation. A well-written recommendation specifically describes the action to be taken. Vagu
or ambiguous terms such as “appropriate safeguards" or "“improve the quality of training” should be avoided. Listir
recommendations individually aids in developing an action plan. An example of recommendations developed using this follow
BASIC CAUSE: Inadequate control of subcontractor to follow established procedures. RECOMMENDATION: Treat. TI
subcontractor and his supervisor will be educated on CERT's minimum standards and guidelines through a formal, documente
training session using the CERT Contractor Safety Handbook. Once trained, failure to follow the minimum standards ar

_guidelines established by CERT constitutes a breech of contract which may result in disciplinary action or termination. )
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Memorandum

Date: July 7, 1995
To: Mr. Edward C. Ralston
'rom: David J. Vossler

Re: Accident Incident Report
Unocal Service Station No. 7176
7850 Amador Valiey Road
Dublin, California

éub?}(tsl' OV\-s‘ttn. " G[:/JL— é}a}{a,m[-mz.

This memo was prepared to describe the details that lead up to the ruptured
waterling at the above referenced site (see attached map). On July 6, 1995 Enviros
initiated a drilling program that consisted of three monitoring wells and six soil
borings. On July 7, 1995 while drilling a soil boring south of the UST complex,
the drill rig encountered a waterline and was ruptured by the activities. The boring
location was marked and USA was notified on June 30, 1995 and the location was
cleared. This water line was not identified on the General Arrangement Drawings
dated 7/15/85 nor 9/6/94. Prior to drilling, the asphalt section was removed and the
borehole was hand augered to between four and five-feet below grade. Along with
the hand auger, the drilling company used a “clam shell” to advance the borehole in
an attempt to locate any unknown utilities. No artificial backfiil (sand type material)
was encountered in the borehole. Native material consists of lean clays and silty
clays. The drill rig advanced their augers slowly as they began to drill when the
waterline was hit and subsequently ruptured. It did not appear that the augers
“walked” any more than expected at the beginning of the drilling effort.

The ruptured waterline was encountered at approximately two-feet below grade and
consisted of 1 1/2-iuch copper piping. Upon hitting the waterline, Unocal and the
station manager were notified and the water shut off. Gettler-Ryan Inc. was cailed
to make the rcpairs and arrived shortly after the incident. It is expected that the
repairs would be completed that moming and that any inconvenience to the station
manager would be minimal.

Attachment:  Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Map

Tohe o v[u’w“ Cill g - Fost 148

ce: 95132 files
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Enviros, Inc. 270 Perkins Avenue Sonoma, Califomia Tel 707 1 935-4850
P.O. Box 259 95476.0259 Fax 707 ! 935-6649



Memorandum

Date: July 7, 1995
To: Mr. Edward C. Ralston

From: David J. Vossler g (] (/

Re: Accident Incident Report
Unocal Service Station No. 7176

7850 Amador Valley Road
Dublin, California

This memo was prepared to describe the details that lead up to the ruptured
waterline at the above referenced site (see attached map). On July 6, 1995 Enviros
initiated a drilling program that consisted of three monitoring wells and six soil
borings. On July 7, 1995 while drilling a soil boring south of the UST complex,
the drill rig encountered a waterline and was ruptured by the activities. The boring
location was marked and USA was notified on June 30, 1995 and the location was
cleared. This water line was not identified on the General Arrangement Drawings
dated 7/15/85 nor 9/6/94. Prior to drilling, the asphalt section was removed and the
borehole was hand augered to between four and five-feet below grade. Along with
the hand auger, the drilling company used a “clam shell” to advance the borehole in
an attempt to locate any unknown utilities. No artificial backfill (sand type material)
was encountered in the borehole. Native material consists of lean clays and silty
clays. The drill rig advanced their augers slowly as they began to drill when the
waterline was hit and subsequently ruptured. It did not appear that the augers
“walked” any more than expected at the beginning of the drilling effort.

The ruptured waterline was encountered at approximately two-feet below grade and
consisted of 1 1/2-inch copper piping. Upon hitting the waterline, Unocal and the
station manager were notified and the water shut off. Gettler-Ryan Inc. was called
to make the repairs and arrived shortly after the incident. It is expected that the
repairs would be completed that moming and that any inconvenience to the station

manager would be minimal.

Attachment:

o 95132 files

270 Perkins Avenue
P.O. Box 259

Enviros, Inc.

Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Map
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AMADOR VALLEY ROAD

Sidewalk / \

Station Building

T

Former Waste Oil Tank

Z

Scale in leet
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EXPLANATION

Proposed Soil

© Boring Location

"Well Location

Former Tank Locations
New Tank Localions

b Proposed Monitoring .

PLATE

2

PROPOSED SOIL BORING/MONITORING WELL MAI'
Unocal §S No. 7176

7850 Amador Valley Boulevard

Dublin, California
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enviros.

January 12, 1996
Ms. Eva Chu
Alameda Counry Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, Catifornia 94502

RE: Quarterly Summary Report-Fourth Quarter 1995
Unocal Service Station No. 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin. California

Dear Ms. Mih:

As directed by Ed Ralston of Unocal Corporation-CERT. Enviros Inc. is
submitting the Quarterly Summary Report for the above referenced site.

If you have any questions please call (707) 935-4850.
Sincerely,
Enviros, Inc.

> Al

David J. Vossler
Project Manager

Attachment:  Quarterly Summary Report-Fourth Quarter 1995

cc; Ed Ralston, Unocal

from it o rer— W i A dbe .
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MENTAL COMPLIANCE ACTIOSJHEET

Date of Leak :  1/27/96 Date Reported : 1/27/96 Reported By :  Dealer-Arthur Leak Case # 3

Date added to mo. report : 1/31/96 Update : 1/29/96 Updated by : BFT CaseType: A

Site_Phone : 510/828-8352
Area: 6 i

Address: 78580 Amador\lalley Elvd. Dublin, CA 94568

Intersection : Amador Valley Blvd/Region BOM: 6 BOMName: Sandyle Beaux BOMPhone : 510/ 277-2406
966M Completed : N 966M Date : Accidentfincidentfiled: N Ad Report#:

URR Filed (YIN}: N URR Date Filed : A/l Date :

UST Agency : 100 AgencyCode : 100 Agency Name: Alameda Co.Health Care Services Agency

Unocal Contact : Kevin Tinsley Phone : 510-567-6700

LeakContact : Robert Weston VIM Phone : 510-567-6700 Date Agency Notified :  1/28/96
Prod Involved: 82&D/0  Amt. of Leak/Spill : None Quantity Offsite: None  Quantity in Waterway : None
OES Agency Notified (Y/N): N  Date Nofified: OES case #:

NRC Agency Notified (Y/N): N  Date Nofified: NRC Report # :

DTSC Nofified (Y/N) : N Date Nofified ; DTSCref#: DTSC contact :
MonitorCode © 99 MonitorName : Unidentified T.Testing Co. : Phone # :

Retest Date : Retest Results ;

Workoarder # : Date workorder issued : Repair Date : PaperworkReceived :

Repair Contractor : ~ Performance West  Contractor Phone #:  (408) 988-6613  Repair_Amount: [ |

CauseCode : 67 LeakCause : Water in Sumps

Comments : { On 1/27/96, Arthur, from SS, reported that the 92 Octane an L1 alarm STP Sump-water- It was pumped
out by PWP. HES is waiting for follow up paper work. There was a diesel alarm also and that was

repaired at the same time. Notified Robert Weston VIM, Alameda Cnty, Health Care Services. Follow up
aper work will be sent to local agency upon arrival.

DA Inspection Performed? : N D/ inspection date : Inspection by : NewCase?7 .
CERT Contacted (Y/N) : Date Xferred to CERT : Date Xferred from CERT :
CERT Engineer : CERT Engineer Phone # :
Closed? : Closed Date : ClosureLetterOnFile : Permit Pending :
Ready To Recert : RecertDate :

store#:__Q 8717 [ (1112 C:)
1Report Type Code;__ SR

| Description: I;:,L\fﬁb_eﬂ_ﬂi\ﬂ-_&ﬁc_ = W -
. Rctio § 2t
Date: f/éﬁ /Qé

%9)&"{46{(1

V]




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
MONITORING SYSTEM
AGENCY FOLLOW-UP REPORT

September 25, 1996

Alameda Co.Health Care Services Agenc
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., 2nd floor
Alameda, CA 94502

Enclosed, please find the foliow-up maintenance/repair order for:

Unocal Service Station #: 7176

7850 Amador Valley Bivd
Dublin, CA 94568

DateAgencyNotified : January 29, 1996

AgencyName : Alameda Co.Health Care Services Agenc
Case Type: Monitor/Water in Sumps
Remarks : For your records, | have enclosed corrective action information regarding

the monitoring system alairm call that was reported to you on January
27,1996. In addition, | have enclosed a copy of the UST system
electronic monitoring certification conducted on May 23, 1996.

Upon reviewing the enclosed, please consider closing this case in your files. Should you have
any questions, please cail Barbara Todd at (714) 428-6569 or Stacie Tennant at
(714) 428-6557.

Your és;fsistance in resolving this matter is appreciated.
i wi\ 5/:.04/ iz i
Compliance ‘Q\éx?rdinato' r
“l‘.l

ccl

Street address; 555 Anton Bl., Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 25376, Santa Ana, CA 92793-5376
Faox (714) 428-8051

A Unocal Company
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MOWTTOR CERTIFICATION INSPECTION FORM
1

This certifies that the wmonitor and sSensors, as listéd‘bglow, .are
operational and calibrated per the wmanufacturer’s specifications.

rrotnrTy sfmsenat. 1L DATE _ S’}L{i ! F
ADDRESS 7 £SO kﬁ/\-’i\.h‘}m‘;”—Aj@u Lt U @L_v/b
{__—3\3';5,_,,: ~ C\_/L\ l

e e
TYDE AND MODEL OF MONITOR Y I — BR0

f

TAWK {intersticial).pass _“ FRTL N/R
WET DRY e
TURBINE SUMP pass vV FRIL N2
IN LINE (pressure] PASS FEIL W/E v
FILL SUMPS PASS FRIL N/B VT
VEPOR WELLS DPASS FEIT w/e v
WZSTE OIL PASS FRTL N/ v
WEEN MONITOR IS TURNED OFF OR IN ALARM DOES THE TURBINE SHUT DOWN?
YES NO — ) ]
L 1
COMMENTS - N

INSPECTED EY:

172 WEST VERDUGO AVE., BURBANK, CA 91502-2132 = TEL: (818) 840-7020 - FAX: (818) B40-6929



MAINTENANCE/REPAIR ORDER

KEEUECTS COAIPANY

{

|

| PLEASE PRINT. ALL INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE,
L. )

BLANKET CONTRACT NO.

WORK ORDER NO.

o7l

2

SON0A LS 7H

SERVICE STATION ADDRESS

73350

CONTRACT!
¥ VAT ? '

Anispert. ValEY Ay, posun Cal )] 76

BAGE

2.

REPORTED PROBLEM

Perand

’ES

WAS JOB COMPLETED

D kil

SERVICES / REPAIRS PERFORMED

LLABOR CHARGES

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL CHARGES

SHOW MFG. NAMES & SERIAL NOS. IE PUMIP TOIALIZER 1S CHANGED, SHOW BEFORE & AFTER TOTALIZER READNGS. e | RE | Ao a1 oence | awoont
TMep W SuaoT EOUND EXCES IVE | 210 (6780113500 | "
3 1 1 b 1
INT O 110010 . (ens. 226a) N [pir ) : | i
[ i 1 T 1
ONE DF THE 92 _3vmp. DID  NOT - L ’ ’
HAvE  Pump DR (DALEL . COoPfew 1T OUT | : o | |
- I - ! ! : L 1 I
IN_ Ny TEST canv.  RESEALT TOP ColER. : ! . : :
LESET TLS =y AWVD TESIED ! | | | !
) i | 1 |
PRODL CT AL FUONCIIENVS  NGRMAT - 5 | ! 5 ;
- — — ] | | i
CALLED [ SvD UT LEAH : : | | :
I | E
. T
r 1
TOTAL i . | '
LABUR CHARGE r J 357 ()| CORE SREr ' ( : )
. " o : ‘ : WILEAGE T3 ST ST :
TOTALIZER READINGS maEL e (B8 /| 2 ){{ LIS IST 8BS a0 e ar se Rty :
OSPEIET VENDOR'S EQUIPMENT o I i MK :
A i H -
"r‘ ; TEM TIME RATE ‘]S(HR-L f\{}?Fﬂ: AMOUNT ENDING CODOMETER READING m%lhm :
7 1
] RENTAL ! 1 ' I BEGINNING DDOMETER REALING TOTAL MATERIAL I
AFTER SUB- ! . | | 3 oL ‘
CONTRACTOR ! ! ! Lo mmﬁg 10 SITE LAGOR (rARGE /?’5700
REMARKS GONTRAGTOR GONFIRMED SERVICE CALL TRAVEL e oY1
DATE TIVE AN [RRIVAL TME AT STE M) ToTaL i
- .. MILEAGE !
//Zj M ff‘ BO PR o x M
PERSON CONTACIED AT SITE DEPARTURE TIME FROM SITE AM | VENGOR'S EQLIP.

SERVICE PERSON'S SIGNATURE

AL/

SERVIGE PERSON'S SIGNATURE

OEPARTURE TIME, AND
SERVICES PERFORMED.

C‘MHZQE‘ / "%O ) e‘%ﬂ’?& RENTAL :
FERSUN WHO PLAGED CALL TOTAL TME AT SITE : '
CE o TOTAL .
- m_f 3 MIN. | SUBGONTRAGTOR .
SEAVICE PERSON (PRAT NAVE) SERVICE PERSCH (PRINT NAME) SEFORE SIGNING FORM :
. 1 £ . TOTAL B v

- WVAWMAE VERIFY ARRIVAL TIME, 32348

FORM 3-8B1 1 (REV. 12-94) PRINTED N USA.

ARKIMAL . ANCOOUIMTS DAVARIF

DATE ) !'Zﬁ7 7/9%



MAINTENANCE/REPAIR ORDER

BLANKET GONTRACT NO.

PLEASE PRINT. ALL INFORMATION MUST BE ‘ . =~
. i LEGIBLE \SDme@ 9#
WORK CROER NG,
. UNOTREs
CONTRACTOR - _ IO SERVICE STATICN ADDRESS N g o/ | g PAGE
V- ¥ 50 Auadond wm( = e DUKLINGa ’7} 7L 200
REPCRTED PROBLEM
DL DU’U—* £ WAS JOB COMPLETED
o B [Owe
SERVICES / REPAIRS PERFORMED LABOR CHARGES TR DESGAPTION MATERIAL CHARGES
SHOW MFG. NAMES & SERIAL NOS, IF PLMP TOTALIZEI IS GHANGED, SHUW BEFORE & AFTER TOTALIZER REAGINGS. TE BATE | AMUAT arv. | pace | amount
T T 7T v T L
- - o I ", I 5 t [l 1 ¥a !
WVouwie <CLuvt T Counwh  LWATEW 1 N i\ §4'38 | !
— . . . i . 1
ETEL ST/ SUmid.  LSING CUP e o1 | !
y ) . - I 1 1 f I 1
JATEV  Friont  dymV (7D ComgRinel ! ! L ; !
WL bumy oulil PP wrortel . : ' | K E |
: : ': : :
1 1 b 1 1
1 T T 3 2
3 1 ! b 1
1 | | : :
; ; 1 H |
[ 1 1 1 I
L 1 ' t |
] ] 1 T T
I ' ¢ ! )
x - ! ! !
; : . . !
! : | : ;
[
| | | 5 |
TOTAL : . ;
LABOR CHARGE &Y 33| cone crent L : )
T 2
; = 9. OF ) N MILEAGE 30 SITE SUBTOTAL !
TOTALIZER READINGS RMELTME (B8 > | 12 g/{ G1NSQ (57 53| e e s MATERAL ;
5 o ) vy i ' i VEHICLE MARK :
0 bFENShEg' i VENDOR'S EQUIPMENT 7 : P | o 0P 5 :
-~ ITER TME [ RAE | SR MARK | gy JENDRS GDO"‘E;’%WG e i
EQUIPMENT ; , : ) SALES TAY ON y
RENTAL : [ | : [BEGINNING ODOMEIER ACADWE | TOTAL MATERIL ‘
AFTER 5U8- X | i : TOTAL :
GONTRAGTOR ! ! ' e LABOR CHARGE 4 2R
REMARKS CONTRACTOR CONFIRMED SERVICE CALL L1 —— 15 ¢ ;3(5’
' BRTE TiWE AN [ARRIVAL TME AT SIiF o TonaL
/ / 2 Y , < MiLERee 34,00
- : TOTAL !
PERSON CBNTACIED AT SITE DEPARTURE TIME FROM.STE AM VENDOR'S EQUIP. :
K CASATEL 12000 Y i
. PERSON WHO PLACED CALL TOTAL e AT SITE | 5 mml i :
: L
r(JI LJ HAS. . AN, | SUBCONTRACTOR ;
“| SERVIGE PERSON (FRINT SERWIE FERSON (PRINT NAW - - ‘
VES3 Ml NT RAJE) - (PRINT NAME) BEFORE SIGNING FORM, | AUTHORZED PERSON (PRaT HAME*[,‘ v}/,_ — 2 ch
VERIFY ARRIVAL TIME, Q? W@\ [P 72
dlsenwc: PERSON'S anﬂA UPE SERVICE PERSON'S SIGNATURE GEFARTURE TIME, AND | AUTHOR] NATUE DATE
W . SERVICES PERFORMED. | I AS / /‘L"{ / T¢
FORM 3-2B11 (REV. {2847 PRINTED IN USA. = AN T N 4 '

ARIGINAL - AT INTS PAVARIF




O MONITORING
O PURGING
O DISPOSING
0O SAMPLING

February 20, 1996

Unocal Corporation
2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400

P.0. Box 5155 JAMETE
San Ramon, California 94583 & flecse ncf\hdt
Attention: Mr. Edward C. Ralston o e afhadiad
f-4< ‘i Qgol dded.
RE: Quarterly Data Repo;tq;;;f:;:> el & a4 T k&
Unocal Service Stationf #7176 ’, ‘ o—FS |
7850 Amador Valley Bou ar

Dublin, California

Dear Mr. Ralston:

With reference to our Quarterly Data Report\#MPDS-UN7176-02) dated
February 5, 1996, please( replace page 4 of Table with the
attached corrected page.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (510) 602-5120.

Sincerely,
MPDS Servi
;‘ *
Haig AGary) Tejirian
Senior Staff Geclogist

/bp

Enclosures

¢c: Mr. David J. Vossler, Enviros, Inc.

RECEIVED
FEB21 1996

2401 Stanwell Drive, Suite 300, Concord, CA 24520
TEL: {(510) 602-5120 FAX: (510) 689-1818



UNOCAL®

Environmental Remediation Services

BUSINESS PLAN

GG

I. FACILITY INFORMATION

STATUS::

[x_] FEE-OWNED EXPIRATION: [x]  oPeraTING [_] cOMEBACK
[ ] SITELEASE OPTIONS: ] cLosep (] DIVESTMENT
[ ] SITE&FAC.LEASE  MONTHLY RENTAL: (] PERMANENT (] DEMOLISHED
[ oTHER: APPRAISED LAND VALUE: $686,000 [] temPoraRY [ 7] OTHER -
Il. AGENCY AND CONTACT INFORMATION

CLIENT / CONTACT: Marketing Retail / Dave Hoover PHONE:  510- 277 - 2401

AGENCY / CONTACT: Alameda County / Eva Chu PHONE:  510-567 - 6762

CONSULTANT / CONTACT:  Enviros / Jeff Gaarder PHONE:  707-935-4857

A. CHRONOLOGICAL REVIEW OF KEY EVENTS/RELEASE HISTORY:

During tank replacement activities in November 1984, contaminated soil and groundwater were encountered in the vicinity of both the
tank cavity and the product islands. Qverexcavation on a limited basis removed a significant portion of the $oil contamination, however,
contamination stili exists at the capillary fringe and in groundwater. Approximately, 1,880 tons of contaminated soil and 5,000 gallons of
contaminated water were transported and disposed at an approved facility.

In July 1885, three groundwater monitoring wells were installed and several exploratory scil borings were drilled as required by the

Alameda County Depariment of Environmental Health Services. Petroleum contaminated soils were identifled primarily at the capillary
fringe, while groundwater was also impacled. The implementation of a groundwater monitoring and sampling program was initiated in
July 1995, N addition, an additional 10,000 gallons of water was pumped from the tank cavity through a previously installed conductor

casing.



li. SITE TECHNICAL INFORMATION

DISCOVERY DATE: 00/00/00

SOURCE: CONTAMINANT:
[CJUNKNOWN stg]"' [E%Asoune
{oFF-siTE X XIDIESEL
XJrankace [(J CIwasTEOL
dripiNG O [OIsoLvenTts
[(CJEQUIPMENT O OresTicipes
[C]SURF. MPOUNDMENT/POND (0 [crupe oL
CJoTHER: O [CJNiTrRATES
[0 [JCHLORINATES
FREE PRODUCT: D Dirermeo
[CJuNKNOWN O OotHer:
[CIPRESENT - THICKNESS:
(XINOT PRESENT

SOIL:

GdoN-siTE [CJu/sTRUCTURES
OloFF-sITE (TJu/STRUCTURES
(X]DELINEATED
MAX, DEPTH: 20"
GROUNDWATER:
CJuNKNOWN [(JoFe-sITE
GIon-sITE [_]DELINEATED
DEPTH: 12-20'
GRADIENT 0.003 SSE
OFF-SITE RECEPTORS:
LJUNKNOWN [ ves:
{C_Ino

IV. CURRENT DRIVING FORCES / SITE STRATEGY

A. GCURRENT DRIVER:

D 3RD PARTY PROPERTY CONTAMINATION
D SETTLEMENT REQUIREMENTS
l__—] NEGOTIATION PHASE
ASSET SALES AGREEMENTS
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - RETAIL REFORMAT
CONSTRUCTION PROJ. - PUMPABILITY

CONSTRUCTION PROQJ. - UST REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION PROJ - NEW CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION PROJ - OTHER SITE UPGRADES

OO dotd

[ ]FACILITY cLOSURE

[ ]sPiLL/RELEASE

[ ]PROPERTY ACQUISITION

[ ]ovESTMENT ACTIVITY
[X]WRITTEN AGENCY ORDERAETTER

DMEET REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

DOTHER:

B. OBJECTIVES:

Meet minimum regulatory requirements by conducting offsite investigation and continue with groundwater monitoring and sampiing

program.

Further activities will be determined by results of upcoming investigation.

Minimize project expenditures.




V. ALTERNATIVE ANALYSIS SUMMARY

A. BUSINESS

B. TECHNICAL

VI. PEER REVIEW
APPLICABLE?

FINDINGS:

N/A

No alternatives; additional investigation required.

[] ves [x1no

Vii. COST RECOVERY

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY:

station. Further investigation should be made into pessible 3rd party recovery.

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN TO RECOVER COSTS (IF APPLICABLEY).

VIll. COST INFORMATION

A. SUMMARY OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE:

Unocal, however, the facility was initially operated by Guif Qil and later operated as a Fill-Em-Fast Service

1994

B. PLAN - YEAR 1 COSTS/SCOPE

Analytical, environmental consulting services .
1985 Consulting services, analytical, trans. and disposal of goil, & water, MW install, reg. oversight $82.7
$
$
TOTAL COST: | $$110.80

EST, COST ($M)

Consumngsemces, monitoring and sampling, reg. oversight 516
Monitoring weil instail $15
$

EST. COST:

$25.00




LOCATION:

7850 Amador. Vall

C. PLAN - YEAR 2 COSTS/SCOPE

D. PLAN - YEAR 3 COSTS/SCOPE

;EST. START-DATE [-ACTIVITY S 1iEST: COMP.DATE: | .EST COST (§M):::
111197 Consutting services, monitoring and sampling 12131197 $8
5/1/97 Remedial alternatives evaluation, RBCA evaluation 9/1/97 10
$
EST. COST: | $18.00

GEST. START.DATE | ACTIVITY.

[(EST-COMP.DATE |-

IX. AFE STATUS

CAPITAL

LEGAL SETTLEMENT
HOLDOVER RENTAL
REMEDIATION
DEMOLITION

CLIENT PROGRAM
OTHER

TOTAL

X. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

SIGNATURES:

CLIENT (IF APPLICABLE)
ERS PROJECT PROFESSIONAL:
ERS REMEDIATION MANAGER

ERS REGIONAL MANAGER

ERS GENERAL MANAGER:
. ATTACHMENTS
SITE MAP
NPV ANALYSIS 1]

AGENCY LETTER(S)

EST. COST:
PREVIOUS NEW TOTAL
APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL
$ $ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
$121,000 $ $121,000
$ $ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
$121,000.00 $121,000.00
DATE:
Ehivend) <. LaSuFe o
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

(242
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MPDS-UN7176-02
February 5, 13936
Page 3 ¢f 4

TABLE 3

SUMMARY OF LABCRATORY ANALYSES

Yy

* *

e

WATER
. 'TPH as TPH-as: . o s, .Ethyl- P
Date Well #  Diesel  Gasoline Benzene Tgluene benzene Xylenes
1/11/96a U-1v¥ 8,200 8,300 690 ' 11 680 1,500
Uu-2vy §,600¢ 10,000 210 55 1,400 240
u-3 26064 230 0.62 0.91 0.97 1.9
10/12/95 U-1iv 4,2004¢ 33,000 1,4C0 ND 1,4C0 3,100
U-2v 3,600¢ 24,000 310 60 1,500 190
-3 4704¢ 560 ND 0.87 0.70 1.1
7/08/95 U-1 9,400%* 39,000 1,50C 19 1,600 5,200
U-2 4,700* 17,000 430 ND 2,200 580
U-3 710%* 1,10C** 0.57 2.1 1.7 2.4

Cn January 11, 1996, the polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbon (PNA) compound
naphthalene was detected in well U-1 at a concentration of 320 ug/L, and
at a concentration of 310 ug/L in well U-2. All other PNA compounds (EPA
method 8100) were non-detectable.

Sequoia Analytical Laboratory has petentially identified the presence of
MTBE at reportable levels in the ground water sample ceollected from this
well,

Sequoia Analytical Laberatory has identified the presence of MTBE at a
level above or equal to the taste and odor threshold of 40 ug/L in the
sample collected from this well.

= Unidentified Hydrocarbon C9-C24

Gas and Unidentified Hydrocarbons »Cl2

Sequoia Analytical Laboratory reported that the hydrocarbons detected
appeared to be a diesel and non-diesel mixture.

Sequoia Analytical Laboratory reported that the hydrocarbons detected did
not appear to be diesel.

ND = Non-detectable.

Results are in micrograms per liter (ug/L), unless otherwise indicated.

Note: Labeoratory analyses data prior to October 12, 1995, were provided by

Enviros, Inc.
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2-12-1886 12:12PM FROM P.2

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

ARNOLD PERKINS,
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Birecter DIRECTOR

RAFAT A. SHAHID,DEPUTY DISECTOR

Alameda County

stID 4104 ﬂﬂig nvironmental Preotection Division
ﬁﬁ@?iﬁﬁi“” 131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

January 3, 1996 W i lameda CA 94502-6577

wr. Bd Ralston B A T %10Y 567-=-6700

UNQCAIL: pammea s

P.0. Box 5155 cmnema= "

San Ramon, CA 24883

RE: Plume Delineation at Unocal Sexrvice Statien # 71786,
7850 Amador Valley Blvd, Dublin 94568

Dear Mr. Ralston:

I have completed review of the latest quarterly menitoring report
for water samples collected on Qctober 12, 1895 for the above
referenced site. Downgradient well U-1, locazed at the edge of
the property, continues to exhibited elevated levels of petroleum
hydrocarbons (up to 1,400 ppb benzene} .

At this time, additional investigations are ragquired to delineate
che extent of the contaminant plume. A workslan for this phase
of the investigation is due within 45 days of the date cf this
lettar, or by February 20, 1996, Utility trenches should also be
investigated to determine if they act as prefesrential pathways
for the migration of contaminants.

As z reminder, the next sampling event should include the
analysis for PNAs and MTBE from well U-1.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) S67-6762.

szl

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist



ENnVIiros.
April 8, 1996

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94502

RE: Quarterly Summary Report-First Quarter 1996
Unocal Service Station No. 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

Dear Ms. Mih:

As directed by Ed Ralston of Unocal Corporation-CERT, Enviros Inc. is
submitting the Quarterly Summary Report for the above referenced site.

If you have any questions please call (707) 935-4850.

Sincerely,

I bt

Jeffrey D. Gaarder
Project Manager

Attachment:  Quarterly Summary Report-First Quarter 1996

cc: Ed Ralston, Unocal

s V16 s o BP
RPT oM TRANSMITTAL |
2. 3__4__5 6

| S

. 270 Pearking Stree! Sonoma, California Tel 707 7 935-4850
Enviros, Inc. PO Box 259 95476-0259 Fax 707 / 935-6649



enviros.
July 8, 1996 -
Ms. Eva Chu
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94502
RE: Quarterly Summary Report-Second Quarter 1996
Unocal Service Station No. 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California
Dear Ms. Mih:
As directed by Ed Ralston of Unocal Corporation-ERS, Enviros Inc. is submitting
the Quarterly Summary Report for the above referenced site.
If you have any questions please call (707) 935-4850.
Sincerely,
Enviros, Inc. Q'
Jetfrey D. Gaarder
Project Manager
Attachment:  Quarterly Summary Report-Second Quarter 1996
cc.  Ed Ralston, Unocal
FiLE# 2076 85— Bp
RFT QM TRANSMITTAL =~
i 2 3 4 5 6
Enviras, Inc. 270 Perkins Srr;’ef Sonoma, Calitornia Tel 707 / 935-4850

F.0O. Box 259 85476-0258 Fax 707 / 935-6649



9. | @ enviros.

-

October 15, 1996

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

RE: Quarterly Summary Report - Third Quarter 1996
Unocal Service Station No. 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

Dear Ms. Chu:

As directed by Ed Ralston of Unocal Corperation-ERS, Enviros Inc. is submitting
the Quarterly Summary Report for the above referenced site.

If you have any questions please call (707) 935-4850.

Sincerely,
Enviros, Inc.
m QA RE# T1T% g5 — gp
’ b, RPT QM TRANSMITTAL —__
Jeffrey D. Gaarder 1 2 3 4 5 6
Project Manager

Attachment:  Quarterly Summary Report - Third Quarter 1996

ce: Ed Ralston, Unocal

Enviras, Inc. 270 Perkins Street Sonoma, Calitorma

Te! 707 / 935-4850
P.O. Box 259 95476-0259

Fax 707 /1 835-6649
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Description. f ”
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WESTERN REGION BOX.

$9533
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AREAS OF CONCERN

76 Products Company #: 7176

7850 Amador Valley Blvd

Dublin CA

UST's

UST's

Dispensers

WO Tank

210/97

Active

Former

Active

Former

Source Structure QOperating

Laboratory Confirmation of Soil Impact

Laboratory Confirmation of GW Impact

Laboratory Confirmation of Soil Impact

Source Structure Previously Operated

Release prebably related to product lines
that were replaced during UST
replaceament.

W/O UST not apparently replaced.

Enviros, Storage Tank
Replacement Rpt., 3/23/95

Enviros, Storage Tank
Replacement Rpt., 3/25/95

Enviros, Tank Replacement Rpt.,
3/25/95

7176




AREAS OF CONCERN

76 Products Company #: 7176
7850 Amador Valley Bivd

Dublin CA

UST's Active Insufficlent Insufficlent 0 0 0 0 General Analytical-Soil 3 1
General Analytical--GW

UST's Former Sufficient  Sufficient MTBE--Soil

Dispensers Active Insufficient insufficient General Analytical-GW 4 1
MTBE--Soil

W/O Tank Former Insufficient Insufficient ' General Analytical--GW 1 1

tnsufficient Boring Depth

210/97 ' 7176



AREAS OF CONCERN
76 Products Company #: 7176
7850 Amador Valley Blvd
Dublin CA
Clarifier/Sewer Former Source Siructure Previously Operated Sand/\Water separator was Enviros, Tank Replacement Rpt., '
System decommisioned, not apparently replaced. 3/25/96
" Hoists Status
Unkncwn
2110197

7176



AREAS OF CONCERN

76 Products Company #: 7176 '

7850 Amador Valley Blvd

Dublin

CA

System

Hoists

210497

Clarifier/Sewer Former

Status
Unknown

llnsufﬁcient insufficient

Insufficient Insufficient

General Analytical--Gw
insufficient Boring Depth

7176
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. - AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD .

A 7
= Canopy -1
! Py ! Planter
| sy &
] i
o ]
| |
! | (7,700)
| r (671
| ' L <1,800>
| Nain't PO

——

f
h
R

!

f

B
re=——=————— 7 &~
_ _é__ | B
b [7]
_________ -
Station Building l" <
bemme g
Area of Excavation —Z@—- CC- lé
1 .
]
$- U3 W.0. Tank
(70)
L\-. [ND]
LEGEND N> e .
$ Moniloring We" ' ., K—-—X
@ Conductor casing
() Concentration of TPH as gasoline in pg/L
'l Concentration of benzene in ug/L

< > Concentration of TPH as dlescl in pgfl
ND Non-detectable

0 30
Approx, scale
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON CONCENTRATIONS IN GROUND WATER ON OCTOBER 30, 1996
UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #7176 '-' ] l )g
7850 AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD ‘ SERVICES, INCORPORATED
DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

FIGURE

2
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09/15/87 MON 17:13 FAX 1 4li 382 1858 ERI Novato 0ffice +=++ TOSCO MARKETING @ool

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. '

— i
[——— e —

TO: Tina Berry, Tosco M ‘:
FROM: Keith Romstad, ERI :

DATE: September 15, 1997
SUBJECT: Unocal Service Station #7176, Dublin, Ca.

Based on review of the recent MPDS Quarterly Data Report, it appears the groundwater surface
dropped approximately 2 feet, however, dissolved hydrocarbons in groundwater remained fairly
consistent. MTBE concentrations were detected at 190 ppb and 130 ppb this quarter; but were not
detectable las¢ quarter.

Please note the groundwater flow direction is reported as being 180 degrees different than previous
quarters (i.e. towards NW rather than SE). Based on review of the casing elevations and reported

depth-to-water, it appears the calculated groundwater elevations and therefore the groundwater flow
direction are incorrect (see attached) .

We are currently awaiting an off site access agreements. Any word on the status of the apreements?

Please call with any questions regarding this update or let me know if there is anything further we can
da,

es_ 17 s vV
RPT, oM TRANSMITTAL

1 2_3_4_5_ ¢

74 Digital Drive, Suite 5, Novato, Californta 94949  415-382-9105 (FAX 415-382-1856)
irvine - Novato * Seattle




08/15/97 MON 17:13 FAX 1 415 382 1858 ERI Novato Office +++ TOSCO MARKETING @ooz

e
¥
. 1PRS-UNTIT60%
T duguse 18, 1997

/Plu Lefd

/ Table 1

Summary of Monitoring Data

/ (Monitorcd and Sampled on July 17, 1997)

Ul @ 303 15.30 27.95 0 -
U2 j‘o —33075 13.96 26.51 0 -
U3 |‘|9' Rsae-es— 17.54 28.58 0 - 0

(Monitored and Sammpled on April 8, 1997)

o O

U-1 342.16 13.46 27.98 0 -- 0
U2 342.52 14.07 26.54 6 - 0
U-3 342.40 15.73 28.88 0 - 0

(Monitored and Sampled on January 27, 1997)

U-1 343.42 12.20 28.00 0 - 0
U-2 343.68 12.91 26.56 0 - 0
U3 - 343.72 14.4] 28.90 0 - 0

(Monitored and Sampled on October 30, 1996)

U-1 339.77 15.85 27.98 0 -- 0
U2 339.77 16.82 26.55 0 - 0
U-3 335.8% 18.24 28.89 0 e 0

U-1 355.62
U-2 356.59
U-3 358.13

v The depth to warer level and total well depth measurements were taken from the top of the well casings.

*  The elevations of the top of the well casings are relative 10 Mean Sea Level (MSL), per the Benchmark
AM-STW1577 locaied at the casterly reurn at the most easterly corner of intersection of Amador Valley Blvd.
and Starward Street (Elevation = 344.17 feet MSL).

--  Sheen determination was not performed.
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P

David J. Hoover

' Profit Taam Manager

TOSCO

Marketing
Company

March 27, 1998

mes_170 sV g

Mr. Simon Mui
Station No. 7176 fPT QM TRANSMﬂy__
7850 Amador Valiey Boulevard 12 345V 6

Dublin, California 94568

Dear Mr. Mui:

On April 15, 1998, our contractor Environmental Resolutions, Inc. needs to enter the
station property to drill soil borings and construct two groundwater monitoring wells in
the vicinity of the station.

The work is anticipated to take three days to complete. The work will require that three
vehicles be parked near the station during operations. Work will include drilling two off
site soil borings to a depth of approximately 30 feet and constructing groundwater
monitoring wells MW4 and MWS in the borings. The location of the proposed wells are
shown on the enclosed Generalized Site Plan. Soil generated during these operations
will be stored temporarily on site untit appropriate disposal is coordinated with Tosco.

| appreciate your cooperation in altowing this very necessary work to be completed.
Please address any questions you may have to your Business Operations Manager
Darryl Green at (510) 277-2426.

Sincerely,

e Rhover

DJH/sfa
Enclosure

¢: Darryl Green
Dave Camille
Tina Berry

2000 Crow Canyon Place

Suite 400

San Ramon, CA 84583

510.277.2401

fax: 510.277.2414

@ 8P
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ALMAIVIRL A WAGUING T

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

e

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STID 4104 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Stite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
December 18, 2001 FAX (510) 337-0335

Mr. David B. De Witt
Tosco (UNOCAL) Environmental Project Manager
Tosco Marketing Company

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400

San Ramon, CA 94583

= ——— . -

RE: Tosco (UNOCAL) Service Station # 7176 located at 7850 Amador
Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA

Dear Mr. De Witt:

This office is in receipt of “Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report Fourth Quarter 2001”
submitted by Ms. Deanna L. Harding of Gettler-Ryan Inc. dated November 26, 2001 regarding
the above referenced site.

Per this report U-2 well contains the highest concentration of the constituents. The analysis of
U-2 well sample indicated 1,900ppb, 3,600pphb, 31ppb, and 13ppb of TPH (D), TPH (G),
Benzene, and MTBE respectively. There seems to be some oscillation in the concentration of
the constituents as observed in the last several analyses. U-1 well sample indicated up to
2,300ppb, 3,800ppb, 19ppb, and 36ppb of the same constituents respectively. There is slight
increase in concentrations of some of the contaminants is observed in U-1 monitoring well.

MW-4 well indicated less concentration of the constituents compared to U1 and U-2 wells.
MW-4 well revealed 140, 650ppb, 4.3ppb, and 5.4ppb of TPH (D), TPH (G), Benzene, and
MTBE respecitively.

Groundwater flow gradient was calculated southeast at 0.004 ft/ft, according to figure 1 within

this report.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510)-567-6876.

Sincerely, - -

L 25076 $S_ X BP .

<« ¥

\[\ <=0 OM . TRANSMITTAL o —

Amir K. Gholami, REHS e 3.X 8 5 B
Hazardous Materials Specialist L -

i et

C: Deanna L. Harding, Gettler-Ryan Inc., 6747 Sierra Court, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568
Files



QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Fourth Quarter 2001
{October - December)

TOSCO SERVICE STATION 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

City/County ID: City of Dublin/Alameda County
Lead Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
BACKGROUND

In November 1994, Unocal Corporation (Unocal) replaced the fuel underground storage tanks (USTs)
and removed the used-oil UST. Approximately 1,863 tons of hydrocarbon-impacted soil was excavated
and transporied to a Unocal-approved landfill. In July 1995, Unocal performed a soil and groundwater
investigation that included drilling nine soil borings and constructing three on-site groundwater
monitoring wells. During March 1998, Tosco performed an off-site soil and groundwater investigation
that included installation of two off-site groundwater monitoring wells south and east of the site. Tosco
continues quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling of the wells.

During third quarter 2000, at the request of Tosco, ERI submitted a Request and Work Plan for Case
Closure preseniing the results of a groundwater receptor survey and risk-based corrective action Tier II
analysis and requesting closure of the environmental case. During second quarter 2001, ERI submitted
an Addendum to Request and Work Plan for Case Closure, including hydrographs and concentration
versus time graphs for select wells, and required agency closure summary forms.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES
Performed quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting.
NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Continue quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Communicate with the Alameda
County Health Care Services Agency to achieve case closure.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated? Yes
Dissolved groundwater delineated? No
Free Product delineated? i NA
Amount of gw contaminant recovered this quarter? 0 gallons
Amount of gw contaminant recovered to date? 15,511 gallons gw removed
Scil remediation in progress? 1,863 tons removed
Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? No
CONSULTANT: Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

209201.4Q8



QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Third Quarter 2001
(July — September)

TOSCO 76 SERVICE STATION 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

City/County ID: City of Dublin/Alameda County
Lead Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
BACKGROUND

In November 1994, Unocal Corporation (Unocal) replaced the fuel underground storage tanks (USTs)
and removed the used-oil UST. Approximately 1,863 tons of hydrocarbon-impacted soil was excavated
and transported to a Unocal-approved landfill. In July 1995, Unocal performed a soil and groundwater
mvestigation that included drilling nine soil borings and constructing three on-site groundwater
monitoring wells. During March 1998, Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco) performed an off-site soil
and groundwater investigation that included installation of two off-site groundwater monitoring wells
south and east of the site.

During third quarter 2000, ERI submitted a Request and Work Plan for Case Closure presenting the
results of a groundwater receptor survey and risk-based corrective action Tier II analysis and requesting
closure of the environmental case. During second quarter 2001, ERI submitted an Addendum to Request
and Work Plan for Case Closure, including hydrographs and concentration versus time graphs for select
wells, and required agency closure summary forms.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES
Performed quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting.
NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Continue quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling and reporting. Await regulatory response to the
closure plan and addendum.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated? Yes
Dissolved groundwater delineated? No
Free Product delineated? NA
Amount of gw contaminant recovered this quarter? O pgallons
Amount of gw contaminant recovered to date? 15,511 gallons gw removed
Soil remediation in progress? 1,863 tons removed
Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? No
CONSULTANT: Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

209201.3Q8



QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Third Quarter 2000
(July - September)

TOSCO 76 SERVICE STATION 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, Califorma

City/County ID: ‘ Dublin/Alameda Co
Lead Agency: lameda County Health Care Servic enc
BACKGROUND

In November 1994, Unocal Corporation (Unocal) replaced the fuel underground storage tanks (USTs)
and removed the used-o0il UST. The majority of hydrocarbon-impacted soil (1,863 tons) was excavated
and transported to a Unocal-approved landfill. In July 1995, Unocal performed a soil and groundwater
investigation that included drilling nine soil borings and constructing three on-site groundwater
monitoring wells. During March 1998, Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco) performed an off-site soil
and groundwater investigation that included installation of two off-site groundwater monitoring wells
south and east of the site.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Performed quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Completed the Request and
Work Plan for Case Closure (Request) presenting the results of a groundwater receptor survey and risk-
based corrective action Tier IT analysis and requesting closure of the environmental case. Submitted the
Request to the appropriate regulatory agencies.

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Continue guarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling and reporting. Await regulatory response to
Request and Work Plan for Case Closure.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination detineated? Yes
Dissolved groundwater delineated? No
Free Product delineated? NA
Amount of gw contaminant recovered this quarter? 0_gallons
Amount of gw contaminant recovered to date? 15 allo oundwater
Soil remediation in progress? No
Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? No
CONSULTANT: Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

209200.3QS



QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Second Quarter 2001
(April - June)

TOSCO 76 SERVICE STATION 7176
7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

City/County ID: City of Dublin/Alameda County
Lead Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
- BACKGROUND

In November 1994, Unocal Corporation (Unocal) replaced the fuel underground storage tanks (USTs)
and removed the used-oil UST. Approximately 1,863 tons of hydrocarbon-impacted soil was excavated
and transported to a Unocal-approved landfill. In July 1995, Unocal performed a soil and groundwater
investigation that included drilling nine soil borings and constructing three on-site groundwater
monitoring wells. During March 1998, Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco} performed an off-site soil
and groundwater investigation that included installation of two off-site groundwater monitoring wells
south and east of the site. During third quarter 2000, ERI completed and submitted to the appropriate
regulatory agencies the Request and Work Plan for Case Closure presenting the results of a groundwater
receptor survey and risk-based corrective action Tier I analysis and requesting closure of the
environmental case.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Performed quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Completed and submitted the
Addendum to Request and Work Plan for Case Closure, including hydrographs and concentration versus
time graphs for select wells, and required agency closure summary forms, to the appropriate regulatory
agencies.

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Continue quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling and reporting. Await regulatory response to the
closure plan and addendum.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Sotl contamination delineated? o Yes
Dissolved groundwater delineated? . - No
Free Product delineated? : : . NA
Amount of gw contaminant recovered this quarter? 0 gallons
Amount of gw contaminant recovered to date? 15,511 gallons gw removed
Soil remediation in progress? 1,863 tons removed
Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? No
CONSULTANT: Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

209201.2QS
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ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

TRANSMITTAL

TO: Mr. Amir K. Gholami

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,

Alameda, California 94502-6577

FROM: Robert A. Saur
TITLE: Senior Staff Geologist

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

COPIES DATED

DATE: July 12, 2002

PROJECT NUMBER: 209214T7
SUBJECT: Tosco 76 Service Station 7176,

Suite 250 7850 Amador Valley Boulevard,

DESCRIPTION

Dublin, California

June 21, 2002

Plates 1 through 4

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[ ] For review and comment
[ ] As requested
[ ] For approval

[X] For your files

[1 Approved as submitted [] Resubmit _ copies for approval

[ ] Approved as noted [] Submit__ copies for distribution

{ ] Return for corrections [ ] Return __ corrected prints

{] For distribution to regulatory agencies

REMARKS: At the request of Tosco Corporation (Tosco), a subsidiary of Phillips Petroleum Company
(Phillips), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) is sending you Plates 1 through 4 to replace Plates 1
through 4 submitted with ERI’s Isoconcentration Maps and Updated Site Closure Summary Forms, dated
June 21, 2002. Please call Robert A. Saur at (415) 382-3591 Ith any questions or comments.

ccl

Region

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791

Mr. Dave DeWitt, Phillips 66 Company
Mr. Chuck Headlee, California Regional Water Quality Cd

i
i

1

Robert A. Saur, Senior Staff Geologist

V¥ 57074 85 X gpp
P QM — TRANSMITTALAL

23 __ 44 5566

Lake Forest = Novato * Seattle

415-382-9105 (FAX 415-382-1856)
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ﬁ MILLER BRODKS

April 30, 2004

Summary of Potential Receptor/Survey
76 Service Station No. 7176

7850 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California

COP NO. WNO.1635

In 2000, according to information provided by Zone 7 Water Agency (Zone 7),
Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) concluded that the well locations on the Zone 7
map within 2,000 foot survey radius were former or existing monitoring wells, except for
one water producing well, located approximately 950 feet southwest (crossgradient) of
the site. Thiswell could not be located during the field receptor survey, and is presumed
to be inactive or destroyed. The California Department of Water Resources (DWR) well
search reveaed that two production wells, instaled in the 1950s, were located within the
survey radius. Neither well was identified by Zone 7. DWR records indicate that the
wells were located approximately 750 feet south (crossgradient) and 1,250 feet northwest
(upgradient) of the site. The wells could not be located in the field, and the wells are
presumed to be inactive or destroyed. No active groundwater production wells were
positively identified within the survey radius during the agency or field groundwater
receptor surveys. A creek/drainage ditch, located approximately 800 feet north
(upgradient) of the site, was identified during afield visit.

The above described receptor survey is based on information reported by ERI and has not
been verified by Miller Brooks personnel as of the date this summary was prepared.

CONSULTANT: Miller Brooks Environmental, Incorporated

720 Southpoint Blvd., Suite 207 - Petaluma, California 94954 - Main: (707) 765-0466 - Fax: (707) 765-0366



TRC \Well Box Repair Site Summary Report

Well Box Repair and Replacement

Descriptive Work Title

Site No. 7176

Original WNO No. 1635TRCB00

Additional WNO No.

Site Address 7850 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin

CCP Site Manager Shelby Lathrop

TRC Project Manager § Mike Glenn

Repairs Completed

Replacements

Completed U-1, U-2, U-3, MW-5

Start Date Wednesday, August 17, 2005

Date of Completion Wednesday, August 17, 2005

Notes
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